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1. MANAGEMENT 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

The 1995 Annual General Meeting of the Victorian Table Tennis Association Inc. was conducted on Sunday I 9 
March. Major issues for discussion were once again the Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre and the VITA 
Strategic Plan. 

A significant item was the announcement of a modest surplus ($9. 132) recorded for 1994. 

The following persons were re-elected unopposed to the VITA Board of Management - Mr Bob Grattidge. Mr 
Graeme Ireland and Mrs Fran Keyhoe. 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Number of meetings held: I January 1995 to 31 December 1995 was 11 
(3 Executive Council) (8 Board of Management) 

POSITION BOARD MEMBER ATTENDANCE 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 
President Bob Tuckett 10 
Vice President Angelo Tabone 11 
Treasurer Graeme Ireland 10 

PORTFOLIO HOLDERS 
Senior Pennantffournaments Bob Grattidge 6 
Veterans Joan Guggenheim 7 
Affiliated Associations Fran Keyhoc 5 

Junior vacant 
Women/Marketing Max Coulthard 1 

Women/Marketing Maxine Miller 5 
Coachingff echnical Keith Mundy 

The Executive Director is Ex-officio at all Council/Board Meetings: 
Executive Director Kerri M Tepper 11 

PRESIDENT'S REPORT (Bob Tuckett) 

1995 was a year of progress in some areas and consolidation in others. 

I am pleased to report continued improvement in the financial situation of the VITA. A surplus of $40.286 was 
achieved for the year ending 31 December 1995. Two extraordinary events contributed significantly to this 
surplus: 
- the outstanding success of the 12th Australian Veterans Championships at Albert Park 
- the realisation of a dividend from a long term investment. 

These events arc "once only" occurrences and as such will not contribute to our financial viability on an ongoing 
basis. Therefore it is apparent there is no basis for complacency and that financial prudence is still a prime 
concern of the VITA Board of Management. 

The VITA is committed to continued financial growth to ensure the ongoing viability of Table Tennis in 
Victoria. 

1995 saw the implementation of the Strategic Plan. The implementation of the Strategic Plan is ongoing and is 
itself a dynamic document which is constantly changing to meet new circumstances. 
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The essence of the Strategic Plan an e . . d th VITA 's vision for Table Tennis in Victoria is: 
• professionalism at all levels ofTable Tenms 
• increased membership . 
• improvement in the profile of Table Tenms 

. . · ·n the areas of professional.ism and membership ih \r,,.,_ 
There ha,c bttn pos,o,c gams ' . • · man areas Our membe~bi ·6 ' • , r A 
considerable progress in increasing p_r~fess1onal;m; ias~ of ou~ Affiliated As50e. p ti tgures Sho,,, h~ 
for 1995 which is a renection of the dihgence an en us ta 

0
ns and C'i an iri.. lli,, 

libs "1' H . h f" ofile" only a minimal amount has been achieved at state level Th· · owever m t e area o pr · is is a 
of various reasons: . rth b . colltbi 

A tr r 1 · hi · n World Rankings ie not considered newswo y y the media llau11. • us a ta angms ng 1 · . 
1 

t the sport "' • lack of resources (financial and personnel) to effective_ Y pro~o e 
• poor facilities at Albert Park not conducive to conductmg ~aJor events 
• lack of necessary flair and expertise to promote Table Tennis 

In the years leading up to 2000. events such as the Sydney Olymp!c Games and the new Melbo 
Aquatic Centre must be maximised in terms of profile generation. The VTT A Board of llffJc SPotts 
committed to this task. Managelllen:llt! 

At the grassroots level many Associations and Clubs are generating good publicity and increa . 
Table Tennis in their own a~eas. They are to be commended on these initiatives. sing lhe Ptofil 

e or 
The Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre is ~n issue of conc~m for all involve_d in Table Te . 
te<hmcaJ arul function,! as,ectsof the new stadrnm luwe been d<SCUSS<d and neg<1,a10, J ha n,.,. AU 
keep membea fully infom,ed of ongoing d""1opme,o th'°"gh Nos N Edges. There will be ~

7
ona,.,...., 

1
' 

courts ( 12.2m x 6. lm) in the new facility. It is anticipated that the new facility will be completed . nahonaJ sile~ 

in lll1d 1997 In tho Aog,,st isse,eofN<ts N Edges I foreshadowed more sobsOnti,c mo,lings WOWd be bold wifu h 
the time of writing (some six months later) these meetings have not taken place. Mr Simon Weath l e Trust. At 
appointed as Chief Executive Officer of the Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre. The vrr A h e;ii1 has been 
operative with badminton. basketball. squash and swimming in submitting a tender bid for the as 

0
rrned a co. 

Melboorne Sports and Aqoati<, Ceaoe The memb<re will I< kept infonno, of <k,,eJopmeno i,''~hop ia u, 
tender bid. re ation to this 

Table Tennis Australia has returned to the levy system for gathering funds from the States and Territ . 
VITA lloaed of M,n,ge- deddOl to omtin°' with the fo°' tie, indi~doal pt,ye, re~Slrntio, """· 71, 
docision was ""'""' at ilie Affiliated "'5ociation, and Cl,bs meeti"' in N°""""· The vrr .:";· 11,, 
Management is concerned that the levy system allows for states to fudge their player numbers in orde 

I 

oard of 
• . r o reduce the amount of levy payable. The VITA has advised TT A that the VITA will not be prepared 

"significantly" more than the 48% paid currently. The other states and territories have a moral obl't 10 pay 
. . . . iga ion to Table Tenms Amtrnha to "'"""ly presem thou m<mbmh,p fii,,res and.., tho '""Priate te,y '"'°"" Th VITA will monitor the figures closely. · e 

The Croydon and Districts Association successfully conducted the Australian Junior Championships and the 
Australian Senior and Youth Championships. The latter was an International event with teams from Japan. 
Malaysia. Russia and Slovakia. A high standard championship ensued · our players need more international exposure to reach their full potential. 

The 12th "Move It or Lose It'' Australian Veterans Championships were a magnificent success . not just from a 
financial viewpoint. Record entries. extremely efficient organisation and convivial atmosphere ensured the 
Championships were the best Australian Veterans Championships ever. 

During 1995 Victorian players won National titles in junior. senior and veteran divisions. Congratulations to all 
our state team representatives on their success. Croydon Conquerors captured the National Table Tennis League 
title in an excellent advertisement for modem Table Tennis. Overall. Victorian players performed creditably at 
International Championships winning medals at the Commonwealth Championships and Finland Open 
Championships. Congratulations to those players. Jian Fang Lay. Kerri Tepper. Vivian Yang and Shirley Zhou. 

1995 has !<en a yeac of mod~, progress and I wish lo !hall< tho VITA Boa,d of .,,,,.,e_t "'°": 
Director · Kerri Tepper. VITA Office Staff. Affiliated Associations and Clubs. Volunteers and Sponsors or their dedication. diligence and support. 
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I look fonvard to your continued efforts and support in 1996 as we continue with the implementation phase of 
our Strategic Plan. 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT (Kerri M Tepper) 

Part-funded by Sport & Recreation Victoria 

At this time last year. I reflected that 1994 had been a year of development and planning for the future. It is 
pleasing to see that twelve months later. much of our planning has been implemented and developments made. 

A modest increase in registered members statewide shows promise for the future. A more structured approach to 
servicing of Affiliated Associations and Clubs by Alois Rosario (Sport Development Officer) and Keith Mundy 
(State Director of Coaching) has led to increased junior recruitment of players from schools in a number of 
associations. The re-introduction of VTT A conducted junior camps and squads are providing opportunities for 
juniors at all levels to improve their skill level and experience. 

The VTT A has seen an increase in the activity, planning and development of Affiliated Associations and Clubs. 
To take two examples. the South Eastern TT A has developed a Strategic Plan for the future as a result of holding 
a planning evening involving contributions from all association members: and Sunshine and Districts TT A has 
celebrated its 50th anniversary by organising a number of exhibitions by elite and local players at shopping 
centres - involving a large local media campaign to increase numbers. followed by a large dinner/dance to 
celebrate the anniversary. These. and other initiatives by affiliates. are to be highly commended. 

Visits by Bob Tuckett. Fran Keyhoe. Ron Carlton (TT A) and myself to meet the committees of Affiliated 
Associations and Clubs continued to be positive and valuable this year. and will continue in 1996. 

A disappointment has been the quiet response to the 1995 Kingsway Motel Volunteer of the Year and Fairy 
Stork Chinese Restaurant Coach of the Year Awards. Whilst the quality of nominations this year has been 
excellent once again. the number of nominations has been extremely disappointing. Every Association and Club 
has highly committed. dedicated. non-paid volunteers who are vital to the success of the organisation. Don't they 
deserve some recognition? In 1996 the awards will be opened up to accept nominations from registered 
individuals who know a volunteer or have a coach who they would like to recognise. Please support these 
Awards in 1996. 

I take this opportunity to thank Sport and Recreation Victoria and Victorian Health Promotion 
Foundation/Arthritis Foundation of Victoria for their ongoing funding ofTable Tennis in 1995. A big thank you 
also to our corporate sponsors who have supported our many tournaments and development programs throughout 
the year. 

I thank and congratulate the VTT A Board of Management for their extensive contribution in 1995. Volunteers 
from all Affiliated Associations/Clubs are to be thanked for once again MAKING TABLE TENNIS HAPPEN IN 
VICTORIA. 

In conclusion. a big thank you to Donna. Alois, Joan and the Albert Park casual staff (John Corbett. Andrew 
Gilbert. Gary Ireland. Dianne Kilderry, Paul Langley, Mohamad Tog-dheer and Clare Yang) for their excellent 
work throughout the year. Despite the extra workload imposed on all staff members and Board members due to 
the ongoing vacancies of two Board positions. it has been a very positive year. 

A very special thank you to Angelo Tabone who has devoted many. many hours on a daily basis assisting in 
many administrative and program areas in the VTT A Office. 

I look forward to 1996 being a year of continued growth. stability and development in the areas of 
PROFESSIONALISM. PARTICIPATION levels and PROFILE. 
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RAM REPORT (Joan Guggenheim) 
VICHEALffl PROG . 

ded b the Victorian Health Promotton Foundation (V· 
It" Program was fun Y Iclfea1 h 

The "Move It or Lose h 'ti Foundation of Victoria. 1 l. ¾(I 
our health sponsor was the Art n s 

nsored _ State League. Victorian Secondary Schools Challl . 
An extensive range of events were ~h~b- . Tournaments. Pennant. Inter Association ChaIIeng Pto~hi11. 

C fa-nns Ex 1 ,uons. f I ti 1 . es VJ . n . Tabten. Coaching amps. •·r ·. . ring the whole range o payers rom umors to Veter . _sits to 
Senior Citizens and Retirement Villages - cove ans in botb 
metropolitan and country areas. 

. t d with "Move It or Lose It" Posters. Car Sticker . 
The health message was conunudouBsly romo ~ost people now equate Table Tennis with the ''Move :~ Shirts. 
Certificates. Entry Forms. Bags an ag ags. or loSc 
It" slogan. 

VETERANS REPORT (Joan Guggenheim) 

. ra1 · M t Games and "Move It or Lose It" Australian Veterans Championships. both The V1cHealth Aust 1an as ers th · t fi th , y- . 
held in October at the Table Tennis Centre of Victoria. Albert Park. were e maJor evens or e )ear. 1ctonan 
players were outstanding in both events. 

Victorians won each of the Singles in the Masters Games. The Australian Veterans Championships saw many 
records established. the largest number of players (248). 3773 matches contested. a B Team won teams event 
for the first time. and Victoria won 7 of the 8 teams events contested. This will be a record that mll stand for a 
long time. 

Inter Association and Interstate challenges are now a yearly event. 

Melbourne Veterans Pennant played at Albert Park on Friday nights continues to be the largest veterans pennant 
in Victoria averaging over 100 players per season. Geelong. Traralgon. Hamilton. Albury/Wodonga. Croydon 
and Ballarat all cater for veterans. 

Veterans were well catered for with tournaments held at Mornington. Croydon, Ballarat Geelong and 
Dandenong. as well as the Victorian Open and Victorian Closed held at Albert Park. 

AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS/CLUBS REPORT (Fran Keyhoe) 

1995 saw the introduction of a four tiered registration system, with very good results. We had an increase of 306 
registered members. 

This year the team events of the Sportscover Victoria Country Championships were all played at Albert Park. 
The individual events were merged with the Central Highland Championships which were conducted at Ballarat. 
For 1996. it has been decided to conduct all the Country Championships events at Albert Park. 

During the year Bob Tuckett. Kerri Tepper. Fran Keyhoe (VTT A) and Ron Carlton (IT A) visited many 
Associations. and were guests at their Committee Meetings. 

Three affiliate meetings were held in the past 12 months. the first the Annual Meeting of the Country 
Associations. the second a meeting at Ballarat to discuss the future of the Country Championships and the last 
was a meeting in November of all Affiliated Associations/Clubs to discuss current issues and the registration fees 
for the next 12 months. It is disappointing to note that not many Associations attended these meetings. 

In 1996 greater emphasis will be placed on identifying and visiting unaffiliated Associations/Clubs throughout 
Victoria. encouraging affiliation. 



1995 AFFILIATION AND PLAYER REGISTRATION BREAKDOWN 

AFFIL FEE DATE PAID JUNIOR SENIOR TOTAL 
PLAYERS 

ALBERT PARK PAID 16/2/95 7 57 64 
BALACLAVA PAID 7/1/95 8 ft 
COBURG PAID 2/6/95 4 55 59 
MACCABI PAID 24/2/95 20 47 67 
NOTIINGHILL PAID 22 22 
RED DEVILS PAID 20/2/95 12 12 
ST KILDA CRICKET PAID 22/2/95 60 60 
MELBOURNE VETERANS PAID 14/2/95 83 83 
OTHER PENNANT 3 192 195 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 33 33 66 

ASSOCIATIONS 

ALBURY /WODONGA PAID 12/5/95 15 42 57 
BALLARAT PAID 13/2/95 187 215 .J02 
CAMPERDOWN PAID 15/6/95 3 37 .JO 
COBRAM IO 19 29 
COLAC PAID 5/5/95 4 16 2() 

COONOOER PAID 2/5/95 4 4 
CROYDON PAID 17/2/95 104 390 494 
DANDENONG PAID 14/2/95 58 298 356 
DIAMOND VALLEY PAID 7/7/95 10 144 15.J 
EAGLEHA WK/BENDIGO PAID 7/5/95 8 73 81 
EASTERN SUBURBS PAID 18/4/95 6 112 118 
GEELONG PAID 18/2/95 87 179 266 
HAMILTON PAID 22/2/95 14 63 77 
HORSHAM PAID 28/2/95 37 58 95 
KERANG PAID 27/3/95 33 49 82 
KYNETON PAID 1/3/95 
LEONGATHA PAID 12/5/95 8 27 35 
MOE PAID 19/5/95 4 4 
MORNINGTON PAID 25/2/95 47 166 213 
MYRTLEFORD PAID 19/5/95 11 12 23 
NORTH EAST COUNTRY PAID 12/6/95 19 10 29 
ORFORD PAID 5/4/95 3 27 30 
SHEPPARTON PAID 16/8/95 5 39 44 
SOUTH EASTERN PAID 27/2/95 8 64 72 
SUNRAYSIA PAID 27/2/95 39 50 89 
SUNSHINE PAID 28/6/95 7 77 84 
TRARALGON PAID 12/2/95 25 46 71 
VIC PUBLIC SERVICE PAID 23/2/95 17 17 
W ARRACKNABEAL 20 17 37 
WARRNAMBOOL 28 35 63 
WERRIBEE PAID 31/5/95 18 36 54 
WESTERN SUBURBS PAID l0/2/95 28 28 
WONTHAGGI PAID 22/2/95 3 12 15 
YARRAWONGA PAID 20/2/95 38 18 56 

TOTAL 3875 

5 



FICER'S REPORT (Alois Rosario) 
pMENTOF 

SPORTS DEVELO . 1 
d Recreation Victona 

Part funded by Sport an . d •ng the year with the targeting of As50c· . 
cccsses in Table Tennis u~ and dealing directly with Associations1alio11s and 

There were some grea~ su The more direct apprt\ssociation/Club visits during I 996. Provetl "1 t1~ 
the rccruitm~nt of Jum~~is will be the bluepnnt or !Ith , ~ 
elTcctive dunng 

1995
· V 11 and Albury/Wodonga. At Diamond V t o· mond a ey • c · • auf'l, ·or success at ia ood rk of their Jumor onumttee in recruitin ., lhej 

There was s~me m!i Grade after the g wo g Player r Ju~
1
,_ 

Competition mcrca a C e 'N Try day. 5 lhrllli "'I 
I otions and a om 

schoo prom . nd a band of keen helpers have had great su 
. 1 St e Damton a ccess • 

/Wodonga Bill Mitchel • ev having four players from Albury/Wodonga in the R.i 111 r~ .. 
At Albu~g players and also achieve results tn the Under I 7 Boys 'B' team. The first represenia Vefina 'fr~~g 
new you . . h. mself was selecte I hve fr 
Team. Steve Damton I Oil] 'ha, 
Association to do so. . . 

I people working through Association/Clubs to bett ence of severa . h d d er the. This year has seen the emerg . h t in many hours to ltft t e stan ar and numbers I( . Ir Juni 
B t Mommgton as pu Cl k d M' h . e11h M or programs. Brian erry a . d the same at Ballarat. Pat ar e an tc ael Jeffrey h undv 

Nicole Freeland and Ross Ferns have onOeth r Associations too have put in concerted efforts to ~ve continu~ 
. - k at Yarrawonga. e . increase their enthusiastic wor II for the growth of Table Tenms. their 

Junior programs which augers we 

. K . h M ndy (State Director of Coaching) and I. attemp~ed to visit as many Associat' 
Dunng the year e1t u f them We aim to visit everyone m 1996. ions as possible. We reached a large percentage o . 

On the down side school tournaments continue to be _poo~ly patroni_sed. We will have to take a good hard look a 
. fu s Perhaps a solution 1s to localise these events. Schools are finding . I the formal of these m ture year · H lllore 

difficult to travel distances. 

A big thanks to all those hard working people in Associations and Clubs_ ~ght around Vi~~oria that r have dealt 
with during the year. All those people share the ideal of our sport rece1vmg the recogrution It deserves as the 
greatest sport around. I hope this can spread dunng I 996. 

Thank you also to Sport & Recreation Victoria for their cont~nued financial_ and administrative support through 
the year. Thank you also to Doug Sandiford and Kathy Tessier at the Aussie Sport Teacher Education Unit for 
their support and organisation. 

JUNIOR REPORT 

An official report is unavailable due to the vacancy of the Junior Portfolio position on the VITA Board of 
Management. 

Junior Pennant was conducted during the summer season. but was not continued due to a lack of continuity in 
numbers participating. The VITA is grateful for the efforts by Brian Berry during this season. 

VITA Junior Squads were reintroduced in September 1995. with twice weekly coaching conducted by Nela Bran 
and Rod Carlyle. providing ongoing training opportunities for our elite juniors. 

Victorian junior learns were once again a strong force at the Australian Junior Championships. bringing home 
two teams titles (U/17 boys and U/15 girls) and eight individual titles. including all singles titles up for grabs. 
Trevor Brown was awarded the Michael Szabados Award for the 1995 Australian Junior Player of the Year. 

Outsta~ding Victorian junior Shirley Zhou continued her impressive international performances representing 
Australia successfully at a number of international events. 
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COACHING REPORT 

State Director of Coaching Keith Mundy vacated his role and position on the VTf A Board of Management in 
November 1995 to take a part Lime coaching position with Ballarat Table Tennis Association. The VTf A thanks 
Keith for his many years of service and is pleased that he will continue to be active in Victorian Table Tennis in 
many areas. 

Level One NCAS coaching courses were conducted this year in Horsham and Albert Park. with a total of 16 
participants. 

As a benefit of affiliation with the VTf A. all Associations and Clubs are entitled to one free coaching 
development visit. incorporating coaching opportunities in schools and the association/club. In 1995. a more 
structured provision of this servicing was coordinated by Keith Mundy and Alois Rosario. proving more 
beneficial for affiliates. A large number of affiliates utilised this opportunity available. but it is hoped that all 
Associations and Clubs take advantage of this service in 1996. 

WOMEN/MARKETING REPORT (Maxine Miller) 

WOMEN 
The Womens Table Tennis Program conducted at Albert Park was organised by Ruth Singer with the support of 
coach Keith Keane attracting a small number of women. who then joined the veterans competition. However. it 
was discontinued in the last half of the year due to lack of participants. The VTf A has applied for government 
funding to investigate the lack of female participation and drop out rate in Table Tennis. 

The allocation of womens funding received from Sport and Recreation Victoria included the funding of five 
women to complete a Level One Coaching Course. and for Claire Dillon to attend the Australian Olympic 
Academy Victorian session. 

In order to attract more girls to Table Tennis. it seems appropriate that high profile women players be utilized in 
junior development programs in schools. The 1996 Atlanta Olympic Games avails an opportunity to raise the 
profile of Table Tennis and the participation of our elite players may attract publicity and media attention. 

MARKETING 
Corporate support of Victorian Table Tennis continued in 1995. with the securing of Tattersall 's as the major 
sponsor of the 1996 Victorian Open for the tenth year. a major highlight. In addition they have doubled their 
contribution to $5.000 and are keen to continue supporting Table Tennis. 

Corporate sponsorships are being reviewed with sponsorship packages being developed to try to attract new areas 
of support. 

An innovative new logo is being developed and with the change of name to Table Tennis Victoria and Mini Tab 
during I 996. 

Promotional products (eg I-shirts. drink bottles) have been investigated and will be commissioned for production 
following the approval of our name change. 

· SENIOR PENNANTffOURNAMENTS REPORT (Robert Grattidge) 

PENNANT 
The VTTA conducted the usual three pennant competitions - Summer. Winter and Spring - during 1995. 
Coburg were successful in winning the A Grade premierships for Winter and Spring. Summer A Grade was won 
by Albert Park. Player numbers were unfortunately down on the previous year. Hopefully with the expected 
move to the new Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre in 1997 a new era will begin for Table Tennis. 

TOURNAMENTS 
1995 saw the introduction of a point rating system for all tournaments. This appeared to create new enthusiasm 
amongst the players and as a result most tournaments were well attended. Albert Park conducted the usual 
Easter. Moomba. Victorian Closed. Victorian Open and City of Melbourne. Other Open Tournaments were held 
at Traralgon. Geelong. Ballarat. Mornington. Dandenong. Croydon and Eaglehawk/Bendigo. All tournaments 
appeared to be well conducted. 
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Move It or Lo" It Stare L1~';,' WoJnc,day nigh~ at Albert Park commencing J May with G 
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VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS UMPIRES' LEAGUE REPORT (Ruth Singer) 

The office-bearers elected at the March 1995 Annual General Meeting were: 
President Ron Keyhoe 
Vice President Graeme Ireland 
Honorary Secretary Ruth Singer 
Honorary Treasurer Fran Keyhoe 
Assistant Honorary Secretary Lindsay Drummond 
Ordinary Member Clive Gadd 

Non-elected committee members in 1995 were: 
TT A Umpires Committee Delegate 
VTI A Delegate to V1TUL Fran Keyhoe 

Angelo Tabone 

Referees and umpires were provided for a multitude of events held in Victoria during 1995: the World Polic 
Fire Games. ~ustr~lian Publi~ Service Table Ten~is ~hampionships .. Australian Senior and Youth an:~~: 
Junior Champ1onsh1ps. Austrahan Veterans Champ1onsh1ps and Australian Masters Games. All this in additi 
to the usual Victorian tournaments (Open/Closed. Senior/JuniorNeteran), National League matches held 00 
Victoria (Coburg. Geelong. Croydon/Lilydale) and the annual Sportscover Victorian Country Championships;; 
Melbourne. some Affiliated Association tournaments. plus weekly VTI A Metropolitan Pennant (three seasons). 

Victorian umpires during 1995 achieved much at both International and Australian level. IITF Committees: 
Ron Keyhoe (Equipment), Angelo Tabone (Technical). Oceania: Fran Keyhoe (Umpires Co-ordinator). DA: 
Graeme Ireland (Finance Director), Angelo Tabone (Technical Director). Russell Glasson, Fran Keyhoe, Ron 
Keyhoe and Ruth Singer all umpired overseas. Russell umpiring the mens singles final at the 3rd Global Youth 
Championships in Sasakawa (Japan) and being part of the umpire team for a mens team semi-final between USA 
and Korea at the World Teams Cup (Atlanta. USA). Ron Keyhoe umpired the mens singles final at the World 
Championships (Tianjin, China) as well as being head umpire for the mens teams final. Both Ron and Fran 
Keyhoe umpired at the Commonwealth Championships (Singapore). Ruth Singer umpired the womens finals at 
the Asian Teams Cup (Shanghai. China). Fran Keyhoe was a Deputy Referee at the Asian Veterans Championships (Beijing. China). 

Seven Victorians became State Probationary Umpires - Gordon Hayman, John Molnar, Neil Montfort, Nimo 
Ramchand, Fay Rose, Phillip Roy and Brett Sonnet. Four from the preceding year graduated to full State 
Umpire - Greg Bristowe. Ward Leydon. Bill McLennan and Richard Mielczarek. 

The Ron Chadband Memorial Trophy was presented at the Yasaka Easter Classic to Vivian Yang (1994 winner). 
Named in honour of a long-serving and dedicated Life Member of the VITUL. this trophy is awarded to the 
player receiving the highest number of referee votes. based on sportsmanship, ability, manner. dress and general 
demeanour shown by a Victorian competitor in senior open events. 

The umpires selected to represent Oceania at the 1996 Atlanta Olympics are Jan Finlay (NSW), Russell Glasson (Vic) and Ron Kcyhoe (Vic). 



IN APPRECIATION 

The Board of Management E-·ecut · D' · A · · · h . . · ., ive 1rector and Staff of the Victorian Table Tenms ssociat1on w1s cs to 
express its sincere appreciation to the many sponsors and supporters of Victorian Table Tennis. 

The support_ o_hhe below named organisations and individuals allows the VTT A to successfully conduct a large 
range of act1v1t1es and programs. 

The VTT A gratefully acknowledges the support of: 

The Albany 
Arthritis Foundation of Victoria 
Australian Sports Commission 
Mr Graham Burke 
Butterfly 
Chas Clothing 
Coca Cola Bottlers 
Combined Sports Traders 
Fairy Stork Chinese Restaurant 
Mr Abe Farrugia. McDonald's 
Mr Horst Frohlich 
Ken Sleep Trading 
Kingsway Motel 
Mr Leon Lau 
Matison Bros. 
Qantas 
Reliv 

South Melbourne Optics 
Sport & Recreation Victoria 
Sportscover Australia 
Sportz Support 
Successories 
Sunflex Australia 
Tattersall 's 
Travel High 
Travelodge 
VicHealth 
Vicsport 
Victorian Institute of Sport 
Mr George Wong 
N & J Mechanical Repairs 
Yasaka Co. Tokyo 
Mrs Ivy Zhou (Canteen) 

Many thanks are expressed to Mr Olgerts Bergmanis (auditor) and Mr Jack Cyngler (Legal Adviser) for their 
professional assistance and advice throughtout 1995. 

Our sincere thanks are also expressed to Mr Owen Davies for his ongoing maintenance work at Albert Park. and 
to Eric Rosario for his work in the gym and assistance in devising strength and conditioning programs for many 
of our elite athletes. 

A very special thank you to the office bearers, committee members and many other volunteers in our Affiliated 
Associations/Clubs who plan and conduct the many Table Tennis programs offered throughout the state. Your 
ongoing support and assistance is greatly appreciated. 

STATE GOVERNMENT GRANTS 

Sport and Recreation Victoria continued its valuable funding of Victorian Table Tennis in 1995. providing 
ongoing support and subsidising the positions ofExecutive Director and Sports Development Officer. 

The VTT A gratefully acknowledges the support of The Honourable Mr Tom Reynolds MP. Minister for Sport 
Recreation and Racing and his Department towards Victorian Table Tennis. 

VICTALENT GRANTS 

1995 VicTalent Grants were awarded to Sarah Doolan (Geelong) and Monica Porter (Ballarat). The VicTalent 
program is a Sport and Recreation Victoria inititative which financially aids developing athletes in country areas 
of Victoria. 

MLC 
1995/96 MLC Scholarships were awarded to Trevor Brown. Yvonne Li and Shirley Zhou 
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OLYMPIC ATHLETE PROGRAM 

· h TIA Olympic Athlete Program in 1995· The following Victorian athletes were selected 10 l e · 

OAP 
Mark Smythe 
Russell Lavale 
Trevor Brown 
Simon Gerada 
Shirley Zhou 
Vivian Yang 

ACADEMY 
Dennis Makaling 
Robin Moore 
Jamie Perry 
Kerri Tepper 
Jian Fang Lay 
Darren Webb 
Wayne Gerada 
Rafal Pronobis 

JUNIOR 
Yvonne Li 

The OAP Program is an Australian Sports Commission funded program targetting success at the Sydney 
2000 Olympic Games. 

The VTI A gratefully acknowledges the valuable support of the Australian Sports Commission. 

TABLE TENNIS CENTRE OF VICTORIA- ALBERT PARK 

The Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre. at the time of writing, is due to be completed by May 1997, with 
verbal guarantee that the existing facility will not be demolished until the new facility is completed (ie no dow~ 
time). 

The formation of a Trust to oversee the management of the new facility was announced late in 1995 and Mr 
Simon Weatherill has been appointed as Chief Executive Officer. Negotiations throughout 1995 have coniinued 
to be on the functional and technical aspects of the new facility. It is of great concern to all sports involved 
(Table Tennis. Basketball. Badminton. Squash and Water Sports) that negotiations are yet to begin on the crucial 
financial and management aspects of the Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre. with the facility due to open in 
less than 18 months time. 

The VTT A has been advised that access to the Table Tennis Centre of Victoria will not be available from 
midnight 4 March to midnight 11 March 1996 due to the staging of the Australian Formula One Grand Prix at 
Albert Park. The VTT A will submit a log of claims seeking compensation for this period. 

The Table Tennis Centre of Victoria has continued to conduct the following regular competitions: 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

Womens Competition 
VTT A Pennnat 
VTT A Pennant 
Victorian Public Service TT A Pennant 
Melbourne Veterans Pennant 

Coaching activities were conducted as follows: 
Monday Adult Coaching/Womens Coaching 
Tuesday VTT A Junior Squad 
Saturday VTT A Junior Squad/Junior Beginners Coaching 



VICTORIAN 

TABLE TENNIS 

ASSOCIATION INC 

FINANCIAL REPORT 

I JANUARY 1995 -31 DECEMBER 1995 

The following financial reports are unaudited. The financial accounts are 
with the auditors at present and no changes are expected. The reports are 

enclosed to allow pemsal prior to the Annual General Meeting. 
An audited report will be available at the Annual General Meeting. 
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ANCIAL INFORMATION 
NOTES TO FIN 

Versight on expenditure and to 
a close o f th ma . 

We have continued to ~eep The surplus of $40,286 ~r e current Year -~'mis~ 
. wherever possible.. mulated Funds being returned to ts vel'I. 
income esulted ,n Accu a POs(, 
pleasing and has r d I Iv~ 
figure earlier than expecte . . . 

t several ,terns of a non-recurring nat 
However the surplus is ~ue _oent departure of Table Tennis Austra1~re, as 

With the ,mmrn I b Ia f detailed below. . reduction in renta revenue, a reak-even b rorn 
Albert Park and the ensthwnf 996 financial year. UcJgE!t 
has been prepared for e 

. d by $13 585 due to interest of $11 60 
1. Interest incomde. ,nt cre:t~nvestment, with the remainder as a' re O on a 
long term compoun ,_n ere suI1 of 
higher funds on deposit. 

2 A turnaround of $12,507 in Championships due mainly to a surpi 
· h A t 1. Veterans Championships held at Albert Park last Oct bus from t e us ra ,an . . C . o er 

a closer oversight of costs involved ,n send1ng teal!1s t~ h~mpionships, anct 
the fact that all three Championships were held in V1ctona last year, thus 
resulting in a smaller outlay. 

3_ Table Tennis Australia changed its method of billing from a set amount 
for each registration to a levy for State based_ on th~ t_otal number of 
registered players. This had some 1_rnt1al problems in ?bta1ning the correct 
figure, and the amounts initially advised were later revised. As a result the 
provision made in the 1994 accounts was overstated by approximately 
$3,500. Thus the 1994 surplus should have been that much more, with the 
1995 surplus correspondingly less. 

Specific Items 

Total staff costs for the year, including wages, superannuation, Workcare 
expenses of Executive Director and S.O.O., were $94,175. This has bee~ 
allocated towards tournaments, pennant, newsheet preparation 
championships and development and promotion. ' 

Fixed Assets 

Office Equipment - at cost 
- Less accumulated depreciation 

General Equipment - at cost 
- Less accumulated depreciation 

Playing Equipment - at cost 
- Less accumulated depreciation 

Total 

12 

20,266 
16,966 

20,904 
20,904 

23,939 
17,639 

65,109 
55,509 

3,300 

0 

6,300 

9,600 



THE VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 

GENERAL ACTIVITIES PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT 
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 1995 

December December 
1994 1995 

$ s 
INCOME 

1,575 Affiliation Fees - Associations 2,505 
26,411 Pennant Teams 25,709 

0 Championships 6,145 
6,343 Coaching 10,804 

200 Donations 0 
28,874 Government Grants 24,200 
1,714 Interest Received 15,299 

60,141 Registrations and Levies 61 ,137 
3,613 Sales of Balls, Badges, Scorebooks etc 3,726 
3,205 Sports Conditioning Centre 2,733 

14,581 Sponsorship 9,654 
813 Sundry Revenue 388 

1,965 Tournaments 4,209 

149,435 166,509 

EXPENDITURE 
3,000 Annual and Long Service Leave Provided 3,000 

250 Audit Fees 250 
31,316 Australian Table Tennis Association 22,839 
6,362 Championships 0 
9,021 Coaching 10,592 

58,174 Development and Promotion 60,066 
10,530 Newsheet 8,909 
17,050 Pennant 17,360 
4,141 Postage 3,468 

10,045 Printing and Stationery 9,448 
4,398 Telephone 5,319 

154,287 141,251 

($4,852) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR PERIOD $25,258 



December 
1994 

$ 

128,187 
3,349 
2,556 
1,150 

17,465 

152,707 

250 
788 

9,454 
12,419 
19,824 
8,358 

31,931 
12,847 
8,252 

20,670 
13,853 

138,646 

$14,061 

14,061 
(4,852) 

$9,209 

THE VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORAreo 

TABLE TENNIS CENTRE PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT 
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 311995 

INCOME 
Hire Revenue - Tables 
Hire Revenue - Bats, Shoes, Lockers 
Amusement Machines 
Profit on Sale of Assets 
Rentals 

Decel'llb 
19 er ss 
s 

131,440 
2,653 
1,7oa 

700 
18,ooo 

-------154,501 
EXPENDITURE 
Audit Fees 
Bank Charges 
Centre Sundries 
Depreciation 
Duty Officer Expenses 
Insurance 
Maintenance - Building 
Power and Light 
Rates 
Rental 
Wages 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR PERIOD 

SUMMARY 

Table Tennis Centre surplus/(Deficit) 
General Activities Surplus/(Deficit) · 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR PERIOD 

250 
767 

4.442 
7,070 

22,038 
10,482 
34,774 
14,064 
9,576 

20,670 
15,340 

139,473 

$15,028 

15,028 
25,258 

$40,286 



THE VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT DECEMBER 31 1995 

December December 
1994 1995 

$ $ 
MEMBER'S FUNDS 

(36,828) Accumulated Funds 3,458 
71 ,000 Building Improvements Reserve 71 ,000 

2,993 Olympic Garnes Reserve 3,871 
679 Junior Players Reserve 700 

$37,844 $79,029 

Represented by: 

CURRENT ASSETS 

590 Cash on Hand 590 
3,754 Cash at Bank 5,004 
1,519 Cash on Deposit 1,519 
4,004 Stocks - at cost or net realisable value 3,245 
9,867 10,358 

FIXED ASSETS 

80,470 Equipment at Cost 65 ,109 
(67,190) Less Accumulated Depreciation (55 ,509) 
13,280 9,600 

INVESTMENTS 

52,539 Debentures - secured 113,345 

75,686 TOT AL ASSETS 133,303 

Less: CURRENT LIABILITIES 

20,842 Sundry Creditors and Accruals 34,274 
9,000 Provision for Annual Leave 9,000 
8,000 Provision for Long Service Leave 1 ,, ,000 

37,842 54,274 

$37,844 NET ASSETS $79,029 
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2. TABLE TENNIS AUSTRALIA 

TT A COUNCIL t and the Stale Delegates. The Council llletnbe 
Tite TIA Council consists of the 803rd ofManngemcn Mr S1e,·e Knapp (Vic)_ · ts a~: 
President Mr Angelo Tabone (Vic) 
Vice President. Director Tcchnicnl Mr Graeme Ireland (Vic) 
Director. Finance Mr Phil Males (NSW) 
Director. lnfonnation and Technology Mrs Jean Dorries (Qld) 
Director. Membcrship/Den:lopmcnt Mr Ron Carlton (Vic) 
National Executin~ Director . . E . ts Mr Brendan Downey (Vic) 
Independent Director. Marketing & Special , en Mr Peter Norman (Vic) 
Independent Director. Elite 

TT A DELEGATES 
Australian Capital Territory 
New South Wales 
Northern Territory 
Queensland 
South Australia 
Tasmania 
Victoria 
Western Australia 

TT A COMM1TTEES 
Victorians were on the following committees: 
National Selectors 
Rules Officer 
Coaching Committee 
Officiating Committee 
Veterans Committee 

INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEES 
Victorians were on the following committees: 
ITTF Equipment 
l1TF Technical 
Development Officer Oceania Table Tennis 
Umpires Coordinator Oceania Table Tennis 

3. AWARDS 

Mr Arthur Wilks 
Mr Allan Russell 
Mr Mike Butcher 
Mrs Jean Dorries 
Mrs Cvnthia Langley 
Mrs Margaret Walker 
Mr Bob Tuckett 
Mr Irwin Parker 

Mr Lansun Zhou (Nat. Coach). Mr Alex Jakubczak 
Mr Angelo Tabone 
Mr Keith Mundy 
Mrs Fran Keyhoe 
Mr Angelo Tabone (Chairperson) 
Mrs Joan Guggenheim 

Mr Ron Keyhoe 
Mr Angelo Tabone 
Mr Glenn Tepper 
Mrs Fran Keyhoe 

1995 FRENCH AW ARD (Succcssories VTT A Player of the Year) 
Male - Jamie Perry (Albert Park TIC). Female - Vivian Yang (Coburg ITC) 

1995 TED SOKOLOWSKI AWARD (Successories VTTA Veteran of the Year) 
Male - William Bates (Croydon TI A). Female - Joan Guggenheim (Melbourne Veterans ITC) 

1995 COBURG AW ARD (Succcssories VTT A Junior Player of the Year) 
Male - Trevor Brown (Croydon TI A). Female - Yvonne Li 

1995 DR WARREN SPIVAK --scORE" COMPUTER POINTS AW ARD 
Male - Wayne Gerada (Albert Park TIC). Female - Sarah Doolan (Geelong IT A) 

1995 KINGSWAY MOTEL VTIA VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR AWARD 
Joint winners - Ralph and Cindy Campisi (Dandenong TI A) 

1995 FAIRY STORK CHINESE RESTAURANT VTT A COACH OF THE YEAR AW ARD 
Nicole Freeland (Ballarat TI A) 

1995 DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION "SPORTING BLUES" AW ARDS 
Shaun Priddle (Grovcdale SC). Yvonne Li (Kew HS). Craig Nolan (Grovedale SC) 
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4. VICTORIAN STATE RANKINGS 

VICTORIAN SENIOR & YOUTH RANKINGS 

MEN WOMEN UNDER 19MEN UNDER 19 WOMEN 
I M Smythe I JF Lay I S Gerada I S Zhou 
2 J Perry 2 VYang 2 W Gerada 2 YLi 
3 R Lavale 3 K Tepper 3 T Brown 3 S Doolan 
4 D Makaling 4 S Zhou 4 D Savige 4 R Pearce 
5 R Moore 5 C Dillon 5 M Gerada 5 S Gelberg 
6 D Webb 6YLi 6 D Young 6 S Tobin 
7 B Rajah 7 S Doolan 7 MPye 7 R Alexander 
8 R Pronobis 8 S Gelberg 8 M Belot 8 J Dillon 
9 A Cheang 9 J Munn 9 D Zalcberg 9 W Stewart 
10 B Berry 10 R Pearce IO M Smith IO K Montfort 

(B Clarke not ranked due 
to insufficient perfonnances) 

VICTORIAN VETERAN RANKINGS 

OVER40MEN OVER 40 WOMEN OVER50MEN OVER 50 WOMEN 
I B Berry I T Comerford I I Klaf I T Comerford 
2 I Klaf 2 P Tait 2 J Kilderry 2 D Pierson 
3 J Kilderry 3 MKeet 3 H Frohlich 3 PTait 
4 H Frohlich 4 D Pierson 4 AMarcen 4 M Hall 
5 A Marcen 5 D Bridle 5 L Curson 5 P Rosario 
6 J Wong 6 K Beggs 6 R Cintolo 6 L McConnell 
7 P Bronstein 7 L McConnell 7 C Sykes 7 Y Braun 
8 L Curson 8 J Webster 8 G Rehill 8 J Munn 
9 P Sheedy 9 MMelsom 9 P Humphries 9 B Kovacs 
10 R Cintolo IO Y Braun IO K Langridge IO D Sanders 

OVER60MEN OVER 60 WOMEN OVER 70MEN OVER 70 WOMEN 
I W Bates I D Sanders I W Poole I J Guggenheim 
2 S Tran 2 P Rosario 2 A Kenne 2 HFranzini 
3 J Healy 3 N Loughnan 3 0 Bergmanis 3 E Thomas 
4 M Huynh 4 R Bates 4 N Vella 4 P Gravely 
5 B Greenwood 5 J Sanders 5 VCMai 5 M Colthup 
6 B Craig 6 P Smith 6 P Colthup 6 W McWhinney 
7 R Poon 7 J Guggenheim 7 R Thomas 7 J Morris 
8 HHua 8 B Kovacs 8 S Wynack 
9 T Sal 
IO J Loughnan 

VICTORIAN JUNIOR RANKINGS 

UNDERl7BOYS UNDER 17 GIRLS UNDER IS BOYS UNDER 15 GIRLS 
I W Gerada I S Doolan I S Gerada I YLi 
2 T Brown 2 YLi 2 D Zalcberg 2 S Gelberg 
3 S Gerada 3 S Pape 3 S Priddle 3 KJames 
4 D Savige 4 J Dillon 4 T Pronobis 4 S Tobin 
5 M Belol 5 S Gelberg 5 G Dillon 5 M Porter 
6 D Young 6 R Alexander 6 E Chung 6 K Montfort 
7 M Smith 7 S Tobin 7 M Savige 7 MLee 
8 D Zalcberg 8 K James 8 T Cheung 8 S Barley 
9 S Priddle 9 M Porter 9 M Davies 9 C Montgomery 
IOBNg 10 C Montgomery IO K Thannasuthan IO L Phillips 

P Thannasulhan 
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tJNDERl3BOYS 
I K Tharmasuthan 
2 M Rouse 
3 M Savige 
4 f Pearce 
5 J Goldberg 
6 R Flanagan 
7 M Glynn 
s C Ryan 
9 A Starbuck 
10 D Ryan 

uNJ)ER J 3 GIRLS 
I MLee 
2 s Barley 
3 B Kocher 
4 S Dillon 
5 C Hope 
6 S priddle 

5. VTIA SENIOR coMPETITIO] 

24 JANUARY - 29 MARCH 1995 
VTTA SUMMER PENNANT 

Number of Teams: 100 

WINNER(S) 
RUNNER(S} UP 

GRADE 
Albert Park 

Albert Park Blue 
A 

Western Suburbs Albert Park 
A2 Maccabi 
A3 Albert Park 

Maccabi 
A4 Varpas 

Maccabi 
A5 Nottinghill 

St Kilda Ckt Black 
Bl Red Devils 
82 Maccabi Albert Park Blue 

B3 Triangle Maccabi 

B4 Albert Park Oak Park 

Cl Maccabi Reservoir 
C2 Nottinghill Maccabi 
C3 AG.A. Balaclava 
C4 Azzurri The Hawks 

VTTA WINTER PENNANT 25 APRIL - 16 AUGUST 1995 

Number ofTearns: 120 

GRADE WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
State League Coburg Albert Park 
A Coburg St Kilda Cricket 
A2 Albert Park St Kilda Cricket 
A3 St Kilda Cricket Maccabi 
A4 V.R.I. Maccabi 
A5 Irnagestic Maccabi 
Bl St Kilda Cricket Monash 
82 Albert Park Blue Coburg 
83 Triangle A.G.A. 
84 St Kilda Cricket Red Devils 
B5 Monash St Kilda Cricket Black 
Cl Pineapples Charvels 
C2 Nottinghill Spacemen 
C3 Nottinghill St Kilda Cricket C4 Citipower Pineapples C5 Coburg Red Devils 

18 

LEADING PLAYERS 
R Moore 
B Carter 
D Lurie 
R Rozen/L Selian 
I Silva 
S Chin 
P Gavin 
NMcDonald 
JHomeshaw 
J Console 
F Foster 
J Wilder 
RArmenia 

LEADING PLAYERS 
B Berry 
B Berry 
P Sheedy 
M Somic 
A Teague/N Rarnchand 
J Retman/J Torstensson 
B Baulch 
MHuang 
N McDonald 
A Polson 
J Console 
A Chisholm 
C Creighton 
BOoi 
G Vincent 
J Alhucema 



VTTA SPRING PENNANT 5 SEPTEMBER - 29 NOVEMBER 1995 

Number of Teams: l06 

GRADE WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP LEADING PLAYERS 
A Coburg Albert Park R Moore 
A2 Dandenong Aces Melb Red Devils B Sonnett 
A3 Monash Maccabi M Tomasevic 
A4 Maccabi St Kilda Ckt Blk E Tuchinsky 
A5 Varpas Coburg D Lesnik 
A6 Albert Park Melb. Red Devils I McLoughlin 
A7 Maccabi Nottinghill J Loughnan 
Bl Oakvale VRI D Turner 
B2 Melb. Red Devils Albert Park C Biletziclus 
B3 Triangle A.G.A. N McDonald 
B4 Reservoir Nottinghill T Tilbrook 
B5 ANL Limited Nottinghill Maroon G Holmes 
B6 Spacemen Nottinghill G Vincent 
Cl Pineapples Sonoco N Levinzon 
C2 St Kilda Cricket St Kilda Ckt Blk J Alcucema 
C3 Melb Red Devils St Kilda Cricket E Arfoaui 
C4 Balaclava Pineapples J Wilder/S Zen 
C5 Azzurri Maccabi R Armenia 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT GIRLS OF ALL AGES TOURNAMENT 19 FEBRUARY 1995 

Number of Players: 40 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
Open Singles C Dillon T Comerford 
U/13 Singles S Dillon CHope 
U/15 Singles S Gelberg S Tobin 
U/19 Singles J Dillon R Pearce 
20-40 Singles C Dillon M Bronstein 
40-59 Singles T Comerford PTait 
0/60 Singles F Vertigan B Powell 
Open Doubles C Dillon/S Reeves S Gelberg/K Wigney 
U/13 Doubles MLee/C Hope S Dillon/K Hagen 
U/15-19 Doubles M Porter/K James R Pearce/J Dillon 
20-40 Doubles C Dillon/S Reeves M Bronstein/K Wigney 
0/40-60 Doubles T Comerford/D Pierson P Tait/L McConnell 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT MOOMBA OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 12 MARCH 1995 

Number of players: 84 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womens Restricted Singles 
U/ 19 Mens Singles 
U/ 19 Womens Singles 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 
B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
Shootout 

WINNER(S) 
WW Chia (TPE) 
JF Lay 
W Chia/C Long (TPE) 
Y Kwok/K Tepper 
D Makaling/K Tepper 
A Gilbert 
T Commerford 
S Gallagher (WA) 
S Zhou 
JWang 
L Makaev/P Carter (SA) 
E Cholet (Tahiti) 
N Roberts/B Zimmaro 
B Zimmaro 
S Gelberg 

19 

RUNNER(S) UP 
CP Long (TPE) 
K Tepper 
F Qing/X Zhang (TPE) 
C Dillon/V Yang 
A Cheang/Y Kwok 
W Gerada 
S Doolan 
M Rogers (Qld) 
YLi 
M Rogers (Qld) 
G Guzzo/J Muir 
B Skoufis 
S Dainton/Mitchell 
A Kenne 
G Dillon 



4 APRIL & 16 APRIL 1995 y ASAKA EASTER SENIOR CLASSIC 1 

Number of entries: 621 
Number of players: 149 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womens Restricted Singles 
0/35 Mens Singles 
0/35 Womens Singles 
U/19 Mens Singles 
U/19 Womens Singles 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 
B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
Shootout 

WINNER(S) 
W Guo (TPE) 
CM Cui (TPE) 
p Langley/R Lavale 
C M Cui/C Zhang (TPE) 
J Zhao/C Zhang (TPE) 
K Tran 
K Banasik (T AS) 
B Berry 
A Abbas (SA) 
S Gallagher (WA) 
T Gough (SA) 
JWang 
W Henzell/T Oxley (SA) 
R Huskins (T AS) 
G Hinds/R Huskins (T AS) 
S Dainton 
D Urbina (NSW) 

RUNNER(S) UP 
P Langley 
J Wang 
J Plumb (ACT)/D Webb 
Y Kwok (NSW)/K Tepper 
W Guo/C M Cui (TPE) 
S Gerada 
YLi 
B Carter 
L Baker (SA) 
S Gerada 
KPon (WA) 
D Savige 
R Bigalskei/J Measham (SA) 
T Singha! (NSW) 
L McConnell/N McConnell 
A Vetski (NSW) 
P Carter (SA) 

VICTORIAN CLOSED SENIOR TOURNAMENT 7 MAY 1995 
Sponsored by Mr George Wong 

Number of players: 53 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womens Restricted Singles 
0/35 Mens Singles 
U/19 Mens Singles 
U/19 Womens Singles 
Special Singles 
B Singles 
8 Doubles 
C Singles 
Mini masters 

WINNER(S) 
8 Clarke 
VYang 
TBrown/DWebb 
M SmytheN Yang 
S Gerada 
T Commerford 
B Berry 
T Brown 
YLi 
B Carter 
OHabboucheh 
R Loh/0 Habboucheh 
I Persic 
G Linwood 

RUNNER(S) UP 
M Smythe 
Jian Fang Lay 
B Clarke/M Smythe 
A Cheang/C Dillon 
A Gilbert 
S Doolan 
H Frohlich 
W Gerada 
S Doolan 
P Saliba 
S Friddle 
J Montfort/N Montfort 
Thanh Hiem 
S Gerada 

SPORTSCOVER AUSTRALIA VICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

10-12 JUNE 1995 

GRADE 
A 
Bl 
82 
Cl 
C2 
DI 
D2 
D3 
El 
E2 
E3 

SHIELD 
Atlas Shield 
Riversdale Shield 
Len Haycraft Shield 
Jack Nathan Shield 
Ian Foster Shield 
George Mcllvena Shield 
Alan Cleaves Shield 
Jack Gilbert Mem Shield 
Bruce Wright Shield 
Bill Hawley.Shield 
Vawdon Huggins Mem Shield 
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WINNER(S) 
Ballarat l 
Eaglehawk/Bendigo 
Ballarat 
Shepparton 
Cobram 
Ballarat 
Albury/Wodonga 
Ballarat 
Hamilton 
Leongatha 
Colac 



E4 
E5 
E6 
E7 

LEADING PLAYERS: 
A I Baden Cutts 

Peter Humphries Shield 
Lyn Gilbert Shield 
Peter Mascall Shield 
Peter Ward Shield 

82 Rod Durbidge 
C2 Doug Wright 
D2 Bert Ruggi 
EI Gert Mensinga 
E3 Glenn Kenneady 
E5 Aman Karyan 
E7 Bob Foster 

Bl 
Cl 
DI 
D3 
E2 
E4 
E6 

Sunraysia 
Colac 
Warrnambool 
Leongatha 

Peter Humphries 
Stephen Browne 
Michael Davies 
Scott Pascoe 
John O'Brien 
Chris Kane 
Jeff Keith 

CENTRAL HIGHLANDS OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS 8 OCTOBER 1995 

(Played in conjunction with the Individual Events of Country Championships) 

EVENT WTNNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
Mens Open Singles D Savige KMundy 
Womens Open Singles S Doolan C Montgomery 
Mens Open Doubles S Clarke/8 Cutts D Savige/P Willia 
Mixed Open Doubles D Savige/S Savige M Pye/S Doolan 
Mens Restricted Singles K Mundy P Websdale 
Womens Restricted Singles M Porter C Vawdrey 
0/40 Mens Singles R Rodgers P Humphries 
B Singles P Humphries R Rodgers 
B Doubles M Diamond/R Rodgers J Montgomeryff Priddle 
C Singles M Savige D Chalmers 
C Doubles D Chalmers/H Greenbank S Franzini/G Wyte 
D Singles M Savige M Fitzpatrick 
D Doubles H Greenbank/8 Webb M Forbes/C Vawdrey 
E Singles T Kelly H Franzini 
E Doubles A Pegg/ A Pegg L Cole/V Oliver 
U/17 Boys Singles MPye D Savige 
U/17 Girls Singles S Doolan C Montgomery 
U/15 Girls Singles C Montgomery M Porter 
Hardbat Singles B Cutts D Savige 
Jumbo Ball Singles BWebb 8 Taylor 
One Bat Doubles S Clarke/8 Cutts M Forbes/P Vawdrey 
Family Doubles S Priddleff Priddle C Vawdry/P Vawdrey 
Handicap Singles S Priddle P Humphries 

TATTERSALL'S VICTORIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS 23 JULY 1995 

Number of entries: 93 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womens Restricted Singles 
U/19 Mens Singles 
U/19 Womens Singles 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
M Smythe 
JF Lay 
D Makaling/J Perry 
Y Kwok (NSW)/K Tepper (Vic) 
Y Kwok (NSW)/R Lavale (Vic) 
R Carlyle 
C Dillon 
S Gallagher (WA) 
T Gough (SA) 
G Deleon 
I Archbold/C Veenendaal 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
J Perry 
Y Kwok (NSW) 
A Cheang(Vic)/S Gallagher (WA) 
V Yang/C Dillon 
V Yang/J Plumb 
G Deleon 
YLi 
W Gerada 
YLi 
M Belot 
M Luff/G Deleon 



B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
0/35 Mens Singles 
0/35 Womens Singles 
Shootout 

OHabbOuchoh 
0 Habbouchch/R Loh 
D Bridle 
R Cnrlylc 
T Comerford 
B Berry 

A Kenne 
D Bridlc/S Mcrorie 
J Perslc 
I Archbold 
P Rosnrlo 
I Archbold 

METROPOLITAN AFFlLIA TED ASSOCIATIONS 
VICHEALTH CHALLENGE FOR 

19/20 AUGUST 199~ 
, . . f V' toria with funds from VicHealth · s "Move It or Lose It" 

Sponsored by the Arthnt1s Foundation ° ic · Prograltl 

Number of players: 60 from 6 Associations 

A GRADE 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Public Service TI A - A Randi. M Teo. T Davis 
Crovdon TI A- 8 Berry. J Dever. B Lynton-Sonnett. P Ho 
A Randi - Public Service TI A 

B GRADE 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

VETERANS 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

JUNIORS 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

South Eastern TI A • D McAlister, S Liljehahl. J Spencer. A Mansell 
Public Service. G Baffsky. S Conroy. M Teo, P Holmes. M Osborn 
J Spencer - South Eastern TI A 

Public Service TI A - P Sheedy. T Comerford, B Carter. S McRorie 
Croydon TI A - J Loughnan. W Labagala. G Rehill, K Langridge. G Bolgarow 
P Sheedy IT Comerford - Public Service TI A 

Croydon TI A- M Belot. F Pearce, S Winnell 
Public Service TI A - K Tharmasuthan. P Tharmasuthan 
M Belot - Croydon TI A 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT CITY OF MELBOURNE SENIOR TOURNAMENT 

24 SEPTEMBER 1995 

EVENTS 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womens Restricted Singles 
0/35 Mens Singles 
U/19 Mens Singles 
U/19 Womens Singles 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 
B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 

WINNER(S) 
R Lavale 
VYang 
R Moore (Vic)/J Plumb (ACT) 
C Dillon/V Yang 
J Plumb (ACT)/V Yang 
S Gerada 
R Alexander 
B Berry 
S Gallagher (WA) 
S Doolan 
KZahn(Qld) 
W Henzell/T Oxley (SA) 
J Bowers 
H Greenbank/ A Kenne 
J Bowers 

RUNNER(S) UP 
J Plumb (ACT) 
K Pon (WA) 
B Berry/K Zahn (Qld) 
J Banasik (Tas)/S Tobin (Vic) 
R Moore/C Dillon 
A Gilbert 
T Comerford 
P Websdale 
S Gerada 
R Alexander 
D Zalcberg 
J Pattison/G Stojcevski 
H Greenbank 
J & N Montfort 
H Greenbank 



6. VTIA AFFILIATED ASSOCIATION SENIOR EVENTS 

TRARALGON OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 26 MARCH 1995 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
Mens Open Singles D Makaling RMoorc 
Womens Open Singles K Tepper SZhou 
Mens Open Doubles D Makaling/R Lavale J Plumb (ACT)/0 Webb 
Womens Open Doubles S Zhou/K Tepper C Thompson/N Freeland 
Mixed Open Doubles D Makaling/K Tepper J Plumb (ACT)/S Zhou (Vic) 
Mens Restricted Singles B Berry W Gerada 
Womens Restricted Singles N Freeland C Thompson 
Veterans Mens Singles B Berry H Frohlich 
Veterans Womens Singles J Munn K Thompson 
Veterans Doubles H Frohlich/J Munn S Agius/N Shanlcar 
U/21 Mens Singles DWebb J Plumb (ACT) 
U/19 Mens Singles W Gerada S Gerada 
U/19 Womens Singles S Zhou C Thompson 
Special Singles D Semmler B Sonnet 
Special Doubles D Semmler/8 Sonnet M Belot/ A Hibbins 
B Singles S Chin C Mainland 
B Doubles M Donohue/W Sendeck S Chin/C Mainland 
C Singles P Twyerould K Morley 
C Doubles C Thompson/R Jones P O'Meara/K Morley 
D Singles A Kaylan A Wilson 
D Doubles B Caddy/D Cofield H Franssen/D Buckton 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT EAGLEHA WK/BENDIGO OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 

23 APRIL 1995 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Veteran Singles 
U/19 Mens Singles 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 
8 Singles 
8 Doubles 
C Singles 
C Doubles 
D Singles 
Shootout 

WINNER(S) 
S Gallagher (WA) 
JF Lay 
J Plumb (ACT)/D Webb 
W Stewart/V Yang 
J Plumb (ACT)/V Yang (Vic) 
DWebb 
B Berry 
S Gallagher (WA) 
M Gerada 
P Websdale/B Taylor 
D Knight 
M Ashley/R Woodman 
C Mitchell 
P Mulqueen/G Browen 
L Hayes 
S Knight 

GEELONG OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 30 APRIL 1995 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womens Restricted Singles 

WINNER(S) 
B Clarke 
JFLay 
8 Clarke/M Smythe 
C Dillon/V Yang 
J Plumb (ACT)/V Yang (Vic) 
A Cheang 
S Doolan 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
M Smythe 
VYang 
S Gallagher (W A)/M Smythe 
C & J Dillon 
H Frohlich/J Munn 
B Berry 
H Frohlich 
S Gerada 
D Knight 
S &D Knight 
S Knight 
S & D Knight 
G Dainton 
8 & C Mitchell 
J Miitel 
B Berry 

RUNNER(S) UP 
MSmythe 
VYang 
J Plumb (ACT)/D Webb (Vic) 
JF Lay (Vic)/K Gould (SA) 
A Cheang/C Dillon 
A Gilbert 
J Dillon 



Veterans Singles 
U/21 Mens Singles 
U/21 Womens Singles 
U/19 Mens Singles 
U/19 Womens Singles 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 
B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
C Doubles 

B Beny 
J Plumb (ACT) 
vvang 
S Gallagher (WA) 
TGough (SA) 
M Smith tai 
J Montgomery/ A PusZ 
M Smith . 
S Priddleff Pronob1s 
C Vawdrcy 
J Luco/M Keet 

BALLARAT OPEN SENIOR TOURN AMENT 28 MA y 1995 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womens Restricted Singles 
Veterans Mens Singles 
Veterans Women Singles 
U/21 Mens Singles 
U/21 Womens Singles 
U/ 19 Mens Singles 
U/19 Womens Singles 
A Singles 
A Doubles 
B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
C Doubles 
D Singles 
D Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
D Makaling 
JFLay 
B Rajab/M Smythe 
JF Lay/Y Li 
M Smythe/JF Lay 
W Gerada 
JMunn 
AMarcen 
T Comerford 
S Gallagher (WA) 
VYang 
S Gallagher (WA) 
T Gough (SA) 
W Henzell (SA) 
W Henzell/T Oxley (SA) 
M Smith 
J Bowers/P Vawdrey 
S Dainton 
H Greenbank/B Webb 
S Pascoe 
C Mitchell/M Savige 

G Feben 
rsrown 
c Dillon 
rerown 
J Dillon 
T Pronobis 
M Dobson/P Sheedy 
S Priddle 
p Vawdrey/M Forbes 
p Vawdrey 
p Vawdrey/M Forbes 

RUNNER(S) UP 
p Langley (SA) 
VYang 
J Plumb (ACT)/D Webb (Vic) 
c Dillon/V Yang 
J Plumb (ACnN Yang (Vic) 
H Frohlich 
S Doolan 
J Kilderry 
JMunn 
J Plumb (ACn 
C Dillon 
W Gerada 
YLi 
G Deleon 
P Carter/S Walker (SA) 
S Priddle 
M Diamond/R Rodgers 
S Beamish 
S &M Savige 
C Mitchell 
M Davies/S Pascoe 

MORNINGTON OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 18 JUNE 1995 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Special Singles 
B Singles 
8 Doubles 
C Singles 
Shootout 

WINNER(S) 
J Perry 
VYang 
D Makaling/J Perry 
M Smythe/JF Lay 
A Cheang 
S Hawkins 
J Furness 
A Kenne/S Hawkins 
D Bridle 
S Gerada 

DANDENONG OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 30 JULY 1995 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 

WINNER(S) 
R Lavale 
VYang 
R Lavale/D Makaling 
J Munn/V Yang 
R Lavale/V Yang 
A Cheang 

RUNNER(S) UP 
J Plumb (ACT) 
JF Lay 
P Langley (SA)/M Smythe (Vic) 
D Makaling/K Tepper 
S Gerada 
M Coulthard 
B Sheehan 
D Young/G Young 
B Sheehan 
B Berry 

RlJNNER(S) UP 
D Makaling 
JFLay 
J Plumb (ACT)/K Jamieson (Qld) 
S Gelberg/Y Li 
J Plumb (ACT)/JF Lay (Vic) 
B Berry 



U/2 l Mens Singles 
U/2 l Womens Singles 
A Special Singles 
A Special Doubles 
B Special Singles 

S Gallagher (WA) 
VYang 
D Zalcberg 
M Hall/M Belot 
D Pierson 

J Plumb (Vic) 
YLi 
JMunn 
J Munn/S Gelberg 
A Robie 

B Special Doubles 
C Special Singles 

D Pierson/M Dassaye 
A Robie 

A Robic/D Greenwood 
M Hall 

C Special Doubles 
D Singles 

A Robic/D Greenwood 
J Farcus 

A Ung/P Davenport 
DTo 

CROYDON MASTERS OPEN TOURNAMENT 13 AUGUST 1995 

EVENT WINNER(S) 
J Plumb (ACT) 
JFLay 

RUNNER(S) UP 
S Gallagher (WA) 
VYang 

Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Restricted Singles 

B Rajab/M Smythe 
A Cheang (Vic)/K Gould (SA) 
TBrown 

J Plumb (ACD/0 Webb (Vic) 
J Plumb (ACT)N Yang (Vic) 
W Gerada 

U/l 9 Mens Singles 
U/19 Womens Singles 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 
B Special Singles 
B Special Doubles 
C Special Singles 
C Special Doubles 
D Special Singles 
D Special Doubles 
E Special Singles 
E Singles 

S Gallagher (WA) 
S Doolan 
A Dosher 
B Jeary/M Dobson 
M Dobson 
G Bristowe/R Moucha 
G Ireland 
G Bristowe/M Rudd 
L Powell 
L & B Powell 
S Reeves 
S Bodno 

7. VTTA VETERAN COMPETITIONS 

S Gerada 
S Gelberg 
D Zalcberg 
G Dillon/I Dillon 
G Ireland 
G Ireland/J Dillon 
G Bristowe 
J Bocala/M Hall 
S Reeves 
S Reeves/M Rodda 
S Bodno 
I Smiley 

MELBOURNE VETERANS SUMMER PENNANT 27 JANUARY - 12 MAY 1995 

Number of Teams: 48 

WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
Altona (P Fischer. P Tait) 

LEADING PLAYERS 
SECT. 
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Kilsyth (H Frohlich. J Loughnan) 
Sth Melbourne (Y Braun, A Balnionis) 
Montrose (D Jones, A Schulze) 
Fitzroy (W Savige. L Zalcman) 
Carnegie (J Noble. R Thomas) 
Malvern (V Bares. A Portron) 

Warrandyte (0 Bergmanis. B Baba) 
Croydon (A Sprunt. M Labouchardiere) 
Thomastown (C Howard, J Sanders) 
Box Hill (D Minter. L See) 
Preston (C Smith. L Tattersall) 

HFrohlich 
0 Bergmanis 
J Saxone 
T Veiss 
R Thomas 
V Bares 

MELBOURNE VETERANS WINTER PENNANT 26 MAY - 1 SEPTEMBER 1995 

Number of Teams: 59 

SECT. WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP LEADING PLAYERS 

Altona Meadows (A Marcen. H Hirsch) Kilsyth (H Frohlich. 0 Bergmanis) H Frohlich 

2 Chimside Park (J Loughnan. B Perry) Sunbury (B Baba. A Harrison) 

1 Brighton (8 Zimaro. E Brand) Croydon (A Sprunt. S Costanzo) B Zimmaro/E Brand 

4 Seaford (R Lake. J Davis) Emerald (0 Pels, J Ebejer) RLake 

5 Nunawading (B Hall, J Sanders) Northcote (F Callery. D Minter) 8 Hall 

6 Flemington (H Eleftheriadis. 8 Pettet) East Bentleigh (J Lillis, N Phin) H Eleftheri./B Pettit 

7 Collingwood (J Lavery. I Gilchrist) Seaford (J Morris. J Hardy) G Schon 

8 Blackbum (M Colthup. E Durrant) Cheltenham (H Dallas. B Browning) E Durrant 

25 



MELBOURNE VETERANS SPRING PENNANT 15 SEPTEMBER - 8 DECEMBER 1995 
Number of Teams: 53 

SECT 
1 . WINNER(S) 
2 Cr~boume (C Sykes. L Selian) 
3 Chimside (J Loughnan. W Borkut) 

RUNNER(S) UP 
Mooroolbark (H Hirsch. S Tran) 
Dandenollg (A Puts. C Mai) 

LEADING PLAYERS 
R Warrior 

4 Croydon (A Sprunt. N Roberts) 
· Glen Waverley (8 McMahon. M Hall) 5 

Box Hill (D Minter. C Ennis) 6 
Mitcham (H Taylor. A Smith) 7 
Melbourne (J P Raveneau. A Ponron) 8 
Canterbury (J Coleman I Gilchrist) 9 
Hawthorn East (J Kowalczewski. 
B Van Ernst) 

Wheelers Hill (R Lake. B Perry) 
Montrose (A Schulze. J Guggenheim) 
Moorabbin (R Thomas. C Howard) 
Dingley (G Boyes. N Phin) 
Pon Melbourne (P Gravely. P Unthank) 
Carrum (J Hardy. V Edwards) 
Malvern (I Tait. H Dallas) 

VICTORIAN CLOSED VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS 13 & 20 MAY 1995 

Number of players: 134 

EVENT 
WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 0/40 Mens Singles I Klaf J Kilderry Womens Singles T Comerford PTait Mens Doubles I Klaf/8 Berry P Bronstein/8 Caner Womens Doubles T Comerford/] Munn M Melsom/P Tait Mixed Doubles A Marcen/Y Braun H Frohlich/] Munn Mens Consolation I Archbold MKredinac Womens Consolation D Bridle MHall 0/50 Mens Singles I Klaf J Kilderry Womens Singles T Comerford D Pierson Mens Doubles J Kilderry/I Klaf A Marcen/H Frohlich Womens Doubles T Comerford/D Pierson Y Braun/P Tait 

J Loughnan 
G Ozols 
S Costanzo 
D Minter 
G Boyes 
P Gravely 
J Hollick 
J Kowalczewski 

Mixed Doubles I Klaf/P Tait J Kilderry/T Comerford Mens Consolation MKredinac N Roberts Womens Consolation MHall MMelsom 0/60 Mens Singles WBates J Healy Womens Singles P Rosario D Sanders Mens Doubles W Bates/R Poon H Hua/M Huynh Womens Doubles P Rosario/R Bates J Guggenheim/D Sanders Mixed Doubles J Healy/D Sanders J & N Loughnan Mens Consolation 0 Bergmanis J Ablonskis 
0/70 Mens Singles 0 Bergmanis A Kenne 

Womens Singles J Guggenheim H Franzini 
Mens Doubles 0 Bergmanis/ A Kenne P Colthup/N Vella Womens Doubles J Guggenheirn/H Franzini P Gravely/I Morris Mixed Doubles A Kenne/J Guggenheim R Thomas/J Morris Mens Consolation R Thomas S Wynack 
Womens Consolation J Morris WMcWhinney 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT VICTORIAN OPEN VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS 

25 JUNE & 2 JULY 1995 

Number of players: 99 

EVENT 
0/40 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
B Berry 
PTait 
I Klaf/8 Berry 
T Comerford/P Tait 
P Bronstein/T Comerford 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
I Klaf 
L Baker (SA) 
H Frohlich/A Marcen 
A Abbas/L Baker 
I Klaf (Vic)/8 Bird (SA) 



Mens Consolation C Sykes J Stiglitz 
Womens Consolation D Bridle MHall 0/50 Mens Singles I Klaf J Kilderry 
Womens Singles T Comerford P Tait 
Mens Doubles I Klaf/J Kilderry H Frohlich/A Marcen 
Womens Doubles T Comerford/D Pierson P Tait/M Melsom Mixed Doubles J Kilderry/T Comerford I KJaf/P Tait 
Mens Consolation N McConnell J Bowers 
Womens Consolation M Melsom J Sanders 0/60 Mens Singles W Bates M Huynh 
Womens Singles B Bird (SA) D Sanders 
Mens Doubles B Greenwood/ J Healy H Hua/M Huynh 
Womens Doubles B Bird (SA)/P Rosario (Vic) J Guggenheim/D Sanders Mixed Doubles J Healy/D Sanders J & N Loughnan 
Mens Consolation J Loughnan J McMahon 
Womens Consolation P Smith B Powell 

0/70 Mens Singles W Poole N Vella 
Womens Singles J Guggenheim H Franzini 
Mens Doubles W Poole/N Vella A Kenne/O Bergmanis 
Womens Doubles J Guggenheim/H Franzini I Gilchrist/E Thomas 
Mixed Doubles A Kenne/J Guggenheim R Thomas/J Morris 
Mens Consolation R Thomas J Noble 
Womens Consolation W McWhinney J Morris 

VICHEALTH AUSTRALIAN MASTERS GAMES 7/8 OCTOBER 1995 

Number of players: I 05 (from Interstate. Hong Kong, Bulgaria. Gennany. Lithuania & India) 

EVENTS WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
0/40 Mens Singles B Berry Tung Wah Ng (HK) 

Womens Singles PTait Sai Yung Li (HK) 
Mens Doubles B Berry/H Frohlich T W Ng/W F Ma (HK) 
Womens Doubles S Y Li/M Chan (HK) J Morgan/K O'Loughlin (NSW) 
Mixed Doubles T Ng/S Y Li(HK) D Holwerda (VIC)/ A Stankiene (LT) 

0/50 Mens Singles I Klaf I VLe (NSW) 
Womens Singles T Comerford G Sattler (Ger) 
Mens Doubles I Klaf (Vic)/I V Le (NSW) A Cooper/B Zimmaro 
Womens Doubles J Munn (Vic)/G Sattler (Ger) T Comerford/P Tait 
Mixed Doubles I Klaf/P Tait R Cintolorr Comerford 

0/60 Mens Singles W Bates B Greenwood 
Womens Singles D Sanders B Bird (SA) 
Mens Doubles B Greenwood/I Healy W Bates/R Poon 
Womens Doubles B Bird/J Graebner (SA) R Bates (Vic)/J Woodward (Qld) 
Mixed Doubles W Bates (Vic)/B Bird (SA) J Healy/D Sanders 

0/70 Mens Singles J Plaice (Qld) 0 Bergmanis 
Womens Singles J Guggenheim H Hendle (Qld) 
Mens Doubles 0 Bergmanis/ A Kenne J Plaice (Qld)/B Fenney (NSW) 
Womens Doubles J Guggenheim/H Hendle (Qld) B Talbot/F May (NSW) 
Mixed Doubles A Kenne/J Guggenheim J Plaice/H Hendle (Qld) 

8. VTTA AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS VETERAN COMPETITIONS 

MORNJNGTON VETERAN TOURNAMENT 25 FEBRUARY 1995 

EVENT 
0/40 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
!Klaf 
T Comerford 
H Frohlich/A Marcen 
B Carter/S McRorie 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
HFrohlich 
L McConnell 
B Berry/B Blick 
J Scott/D Bridle 



Ot5o Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/60 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/7o Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mixed Doubles 

B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
C Doubles 
D Singles 
D Doubles 
Open Jackpot Singles 

I Klaf 
T Comerford 
I Klaf/L Curson 
I Klaf/P Smith 
S Tran 
D Sanders 
J Healv/H Hua 
N Loughnan/P Smith 
J Healy/D Sanders 
A Kenne 
J Guggenheim 
A Kenne/J Guggenheim 
HHua 
O Bergmanis/ A Kenne 
G Lloyd 
L Gorfine/G Lloyd 
P Gravely 
K Morely/M Darby 
!Klaf 

H Frohlich 
M Hall 
H Frohlich/A Marcen 
L & T Comerford 
J Healy 
NLoughnan 
S Tran/J Loughnan 
D Sanders/J Guggenheim 
0 Bergmanis/P Smith 
o Bergmanis 
p Gravely 
w Poole/W McWhinney 
J Bowers 
H Hua/W Poole 
N Loughnan 
J Aalbers/R Thompson 
L Powell 
w Savige/G Hawkes 
p Bronstein 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT CROYDON VETERANS TOURNAMENT 18 & 25 MARCH 1995 

EVENTS WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
0/40 Mens Singles I Klaf L Curson 

Womens Singles T Comerford P Tait 
Mens Doubles A Marcen/H Frohlich I Klaf/W Woolcock 
Womens Doubles T Comerford/J Munn D Pierson (Vic)/B Bird (SA) 
Mixed Doubles I Klaf (Vic)/8 Bird (SA) P Bronstein/T Comerford 
Mens Consolation W Woolcock G Rehill 
Womens Consolation J Davis L Pearce 

0/50 Mens Singles I Klaf H Frohlich 
Womens Singles T Comerford D Pierson 
Mens Doubles I Klaf/L Curson A Marcen/H Frohlich 
Womens Doubles T Comerford/D Pierson M Melsorn/J Munn 
Mixed Doubles H Frohlich/J Munn A Cooper/D Pierson 
Mens Consolation G Rehill L Comerford 
Womens Consolation M Hall B Kovacs 

0/60 Mens Singles J Healy S Tran 
Womens Singles B Bird(SA) D Sanders 
Mens Doubles R Poon/W Bates M Huynh/S Tran 
Womens Doubles D Sanders/R Bates N Loughnan/P Smith 
Mixed Doubles J & N Loughnan R Poon/R Bates 
Mens Consolation G Robertson K Johnson 
Womens Consolation P Smith B Kovacs 

0/70 Mens Singles VC Mai A Kenne 
Womens Singles J Guggenheim E Thomas 
Mens Doubles O Bergmanis/ A Kenne VC Mai/W Poole 
Mixed Doubles A Kenne/J Guggenheim P Colthup/P Gravely 
Womens Doubles J Guggenheim/P Gravely W McWhinney/E Thomas 
Mens Consolation R Thomas S Wynack 

DANDENONG VETERANS TOURNAMENT 8 APRIL 1995 

EVENT 
0/40 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
B Berry 
T Comerford 
B Berry/W Woolcock 
M Melsorn/J Munn 
P Bronstein/T Comerford 

RUNNER(S) UP 
P Bronstein 
P Tait 
H Frohlich/ A Marcen 
P Tait/L McConnell 
1 Scott/D Bridle 



0/50 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/60 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/70 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
C Doubles 
D Singles 
D Doubles 

H Frohlich 
T Comerford 
H Frohlich/A Marcen 
J Munn/P Tait 
A Marcen/f Comerford 
S Tran 
D Sanders 
W Bates/R Poon 
P Rosario/R Bates 
W Bates/P Rosario 
WPoole 
J Guggenheim 
0 Bcrgmanis/ A Kenne 
W McWhinney/M Colthup 
A Kenne/J Guggenheim 
J Bowers 
0 Bergmanis/ A Kenne 
D Jones 
K Beggs/S McRorie 
J Aalbers 
L Bradley/W Savige 

RCintolo 
PTait 
G RehilVC Sykes 
D Picrson/f Comerford 
H Frohlich/] Munn 
B Bates 
P Rosario 
R Warrior/J Loughnan 
D Sanders/J Guggenheim 
J Healy/D Sanders 
NVella 
P Gravely 
W Poole/VC Mai 
P Gravely/J Morris 
0 Bergmanis/M Colthup 
D Pierson 
H Hoa/W Poole 
J Saxone 
A Ung/TTep 
J Davis 
B & L Powell 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT BALLARAT VETERANS TOURNAMENT 16 JULY 1995 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
0/40 Mens Singles B Berry !Klaf 

Womens Singles T Comerford PTait 
Mens Doubles L Curson/I Klaf H Frohlich/ A Marcen 
Womens Doubles T Comerford/P Tait M Keet/J Webster 
Mixed Doubles H Frohlich/T Comerford A Cooper/L McConnell 

0/50 Mens Singles !Klaf J Kilderry 
Womens Singles T Comerford D Pierson 
Mens Doubles I Klaf/J Kilderry H Frohlich/ A Marcen 
Mixed Doubles IKlaf/PTait J Kilderryrr Comerford 

0160 Mens Singles Sanh Tran J Healy 
Womens Singles P Rosario D Sanders 
Mens Doubles H Hua/M Huynh J Healy/B Greenwood 
Womens Doubles J Guggenheim/D Sanders P Rosario/P Smith 
Mixed Doubles R Poon/P Rosario A Puts/J Guggenheim 

0/70 Mens Singles WPoole 0 Bergmanis 
Womens Singles J Guggenheim P Gravely 
Mens Doubles 0 Bergmanis/ A Kenne P Colthup/W Poole 
Womens Doubles H Franzini/E Thomas M Colthup/W McWhinney 
Mixed Doubles A Kenne/J Guggenheim R Thomas/J Morris 

B Singles MDiamond D Pierson 
B Doubles M Diamond/R Rodgers A Harrison/P Phillips 
C Singles M Keet G McClusky 
C Doubles G Gin/G McClusky S Savige/P Kelly 
D Singles P Colthup L Powell 
D Doubles M & D Forbes J Reynolds/ A Owczarenko 

GEELONG VETERANS TOURNAMENT 10 SEPTEMBER 1995 

EVENT 
0/40 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
H Frohlich 
T Comerford 
H Frohlich/A Marcen 
T Comerford/P Tait 
H Frohlich/P Tait 
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RUNNER(S) UP . 
B Berry 
P Tait 
J Kilderry/R Warrior 
M Keet/J Webster 
W Woolcock!f Comerford 



O/so Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/60 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/70 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
C Doubles 
D Singles 
D Doubles 

J Kilderry 
T Comerford 
H Frohlich/ A Marccn 
p Rosario/P Tail 
J Kilderry/T Comerford 
Sanh Tran 
D Sanders 
J Loughnan/R Warrior 
p Rosario/D Sanders 
R Poon/P Rosario 
A Kenne 
H Franzini 
R Thomas/S Wynack 
E Thomas/D Falkingham 
S Wynack/H Franzini 
J Bowers 
J Bowers/D Holwerda 
JLuco 
J Luco/J Sobczynski 
E Thomas 
P Gravely/J Sanders 

9. VTTA JUNIOR COMPETITIONS 

LEON LAU JUNIOR CLASSIC 12 FEBRUARY 1995 

Number of players: 67 

EVENT WINNER(S) 
U/17 Boys Singles W Gerada 

Girls Singles YLi 
Boys Doubles S Gerada/W Gerada 
Girls Doubles S Pape/S Tobin 
Mixed Doubles W Gerada/Y Li 
Boys Special Singles M Belot 
Girls Special Singles M Porter 

U/15 Boys Singles S Gerada 
Girls Singles YLi 
Boys Doubles S Gerada/D Zalcberg 
Girls Doubles K James/M Porter 
Mixed Doubles G Dillon/L Phillips 
Boys Special Singles T Cheung 
Girls Special Singles M Porter 

U/13 Boys Singles K Tharmasuthan 
Girls Singles MLee 
Boys Doubles J Goldberg/K Tharmasuthan 
Girls Doubles C Hope/8 Kucher 
Mixed Doubles S Sheil/S Dillon 
Boys Special Singles F Pearce 
Girls Special Singles S Dillon 

U/11 Girls Singles MLee 

H Frohlich 
PTail 
J Kilderry/J Montgomery 
M Hall/L McConnell 
H Frohlich/P Tait 
MHuynh 
N Loughnan 
B Craig/R Poon 
N Loughnan/P Smith 
J & N Loughnan 
o Bergmanis 
E Thomas 
0 Bergmanis/ A Kenne 
p Gravely/J Morris 
A Kenne/E Thomas 
D Holwerda 
c Webster/ A Pusztai 
R Thomas 
M Keet/J Webster 
J Sanders 
M& D Forbes 

RUNNERS {UP) 
D Savige 
S Doolan 
B Ng/D Young 
J Dillon/S Gelberg 
D Young/K Kuhlken 
S Dainton 
KJames 
D Zalcberg 
S Gelberg 
S Priddle/f Pronobis 
S Gelberg/S Tobin 
S Gelberg/D Zalcberg 
G Skoufis 
K Montfort 
CRyan 
S Barley 
R Flanagan/F Pearce 
S Barley/S Dillon 
R Flanagan/S Priddle 
R Flanagan 
B Kucher 
S Priddle 



MOVE IT OR LOSE IT MOOMBA OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 11 MARCH 1
995 

Number of players: 94 

EVENT WINNER(S) 
U/17 Boys Singles W Gerada 

Girls Singles YLi 
Boys Doubles S Gerada/W Gerada 
Girls Doubles R Alexander/S Doolan 
Mixed Doubles W Gerada/Y Li 
Boys Special Singles MBelot 
Girls Special Singles M Porter 

U/15 Boys Singles S Gerada 
Girls Singles YLi 
Boys Doubles S Gerada (Yic)/E Cholet (T AH) 
Girls Doubles K James/M Porter 
Mixed Doubles D Zalcberg/S Gelberg 
Boys Special Singles M Rouse 
Girls Special Singles M Porter 

U/13 Boys Singles K Tharmasuthan 
Girls Singles B Kucher 
Boys Doubles F Pearce/M Rouse 
Girls Doubles S Barley/S Dillon 
Mixed Doubles S SheiUS Dillon 
Boys Special Singles MRouse 
Girls Special Singles S Dillon 

YASAKA EASTER JUNIOR CLASSIC 15 APRIL 1995 

Number of players: 104 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/11 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 

WINNER(S) 
TBrown 
YLi 
W Henzell/T Oxley (SA) 
K Banasik/J Banasik (Tas) 
S Walker/T Gough (SA) 
F Iskander (NSW) 
S Tobin 
S Gerada 
YLi 
S Gerada/D Zalcberg 
K James/M Porter 
S Walker/E Winter (SA) 
A Green (NSW) 
R Todoromo (NSW) 
K Tharmasuthan 
K Banasik (Tas) 
A Swansson/A Wood (SA) 
S Barley/S Dillon 
R Flanagan/S Dillon 
A Swansson (SA) 
K Bungey (SA) 
K Long (Tas) 
S Friddle 
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RUNNERS (UP) 
D Savige 
K James 
D Savige (Yic)/M Rogers (Qld) 
S Pape/S Tobin 
M Rogers (Qld)/R Alexander (Vic) 
E Cholet (T AH) 
K Montfort 
D Zalcberg 
K James 
G Dillon/E Chung 
S Gelberg/S Tobin 
P Tharmasuthan/M Porter 
M Savige 
L Phillips 
F Pearce 
S Barley 
J Goldberg/K Tharmasuthan 
C Hope/B Kucher 
A O'Hara/S Priddle 
M Savige 
S Priddle 

RUNNERS (UP) 
W Gerada 
T Gough (SA) 
W Gerada/S Gerada 
J Dillon/S Gelberg 
T Oxley/M Winter (SA) 
P Cocks (SA) 
A Vahnovetski (NSW) 
S Walker (SA) 
K Banasik (Tas) 
W Hensell/T Oxley (SA) 
K Banasik/J Banasik (T AS) 
G Dillon/L Phillips 
P Lam(NSW) 
B Kucher 
M Savige 
B Huskins (Tas) 
F Pearce/M Rouse 
S Priddle/K Bungey (SA) 
F Pearce/S Priddle 
A Wood (SA) 
C Hope 
R Abbas (SA) 
S Collins 



VICTORIAN CLOSED JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 6 MA y 1995 
Sponsored by Mr George Wong 

Number of players: 4 7 

EVENT 
Utt 7 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 

Mini masters 

WINNER(S) 
TBrown 
YLi 
T Brown/D Savige 
S Pape/S Tobin 
W Gerada/Y Li 
AMelvani 
K Montfort 
S Gerada 
YLi 
S Priddle/T Pronobis 
S Gelberg/S Tobin 
D Zalcberg/S Gelberg 
M Savige 
K Montfort 
M Rouse 
MLee 
M Rouse/F Pearce 
S Barley/S Dillon 
R Flanagan/S Dillon 
A Starbuck 
A Pegg 

RUNNERS (UP) 
W Gerada 
S Tobin 
W Gerada/S Gerada 
R Alexander/S Doolan 
G Dillon/S Pape 
B Webb 
MLee 
D Zalcberg 
S Tobin 
S Gerada/D Zalcberg 
M Porter/K James 
G Dillon/L Phillips 
P Tharmasuthan 
L Phillips 
K Thannasuthan 
S Dillon 
M Savige/ A Starbuck 
B Kucher/C Hope 
M Rouse/C Hope 
R Flanagan 
M Belot 

TATTERSALL'S VICTORIAN OPEN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 3 JUNE 1995 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
U/ 17 Boys Singles TBrown WGerada 

Girls Singles J Dillon S Doolan 
Boys Doubles B Ng/MPye W Gerada/S Gerada 
Girls Doubles R Alexander/S Doolan K Kuhlken/K Montfort 
Mixed Doubles M Pye/S Doolan B Ng/J Dillon 
Boys Special Singles G Dillon MDavies 
Girls Special Singles M Porter K Montfort 

U/15 Boys Singles S Gerada D Zalcberg 
Girls Singles S Gelberg M Porter 
Boys Doubles S Priddle/T Pronobis S Gerada/D Zalcberg 
Girls Doubles K James/M Porter S Gelberg/S Tobin 
Mixed Doubles S Gerada/K James D Zalcberg/S Gelberg 
Boys Special Singles T Cheung B Webb 
Girls Special Singles L Phillips S Dillon 

U/13 Boy Singles M Rouse M Savige 
Girls Singles MLee B Kucher 
Boys Doubles K Thannasuthan/M Savige R Flanagan/ A Starbuck Girls Doubles C Hope/B Kucher S Barley/S Dillon Mixed Doubles K Tharmasuthan/S Dillon M Rouse/C Hope Boys Special Singles M Savige RFlanagan Girls Special Singles S Dillon CHope 
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MOVE IT OR LOSE IT CITY OF MELBOURNE JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 

23 SEPTEMBER 1995 

Number of Players: 57 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
W Gerada D Savige 
S Pape S Doolan 
S Gerada/D ZaJcberg W Gerada/K Zahn 
R Alexander/S Doolan S Pape/S Tobin 
D Savige/R Saunders (Qld) K Zahn (Qld)/S Doolan 
T Wilson L Finkelstein 
L Phillips J Gloury 
W Henzell (SA) S Walker (SA) 
J Banasik (Tas) K Montfort 
W Henzell/T Oxley (SA) S Priddle/f Pronobis 
J Banasik (Tas)/D Grantham (Qld) S Gelberg/S Tobin 
D Zalcberg/S Gelberg G Dillon/L Phillips 
C Hayes B Mitchell 
C Hope J Gloury 
K Tharmasuthan M Rouse 
M Lee S Barley 
T Wilson/K Tharmasuthan F Pearce/M Rouse 
C Hope/8 Kucher S Dillon/S Barley 
M Rouse/C Hope K Tharmasuthan/S Barley 
R Flanagan M Glynn 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT JUNIOR ENCOURAGEMENT TOURNAMENT 2 DECEMBER 1995 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
U/17 Boys Singles T Thurley C Mitchell 

Boys Doubles S Sheil/T Thurley J Khan/J Steers 
U/15 Boys Singles LZeve B Jones 

Girls Singles S Ohara K Wortley 
Boys Consolation C Eddy A Kalyan 

U/13 Boys Singles S Goundan D Besser 
Boys Consolation A Wilson MMelfi 
Doubles S Goundan/J Xu D Besser/M Wharton 

U/11 Boys Singles J Xu T Johnson 
Boys Consolation J King J Dowers 
Girls Singles A Voronov E Johnson 
Doubles C Esman/R Vaudrey T Johnson/E Johnson 

RIVERINA TROPHY (NSW vs VICTORIA) 25/26 NOVEMBER 1995 

TEAMS EVENTS 
Victoria (160 Rubbers) defeated New South Wales (31 Rubbers) 

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS 

EVENTS 
U/14 Boys Singles 
U/14 Girls Singles 
U/12 Boys Singles 
U/12 Girls Singles 
U/14 Boys Consolation Singles 
U/14 Girls Consolations Singles 
U/1 2 Boys Consolation Singles 
U/12 Girls Consolation Singles 

WINNER(S) 
F Pearce 
E Johnson 
S Goundan 
S Lee (NSW) 
J Khan (NSW) 
Bianca Hall (NSW) 
B Hole 
S Smith 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
M Glynn 
A Pegg 
R Edwards 
M Smith 
A Yu 
Bridget Hall (NSW) 
A Wilson 
L Carswell (NSW) 



gnooLS EVENTS 

T ABTEN SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 18 MA V 1995 

Number of Team: 16 teams 

A Grade results 
Boys Whitefriars (M Belot. B Ng) 
Girls Wheelers Hill SC I (S Tobin. L Phillips) 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT VICTORIAN SCHOOLS SINGL 

FIRST PLACE 
F Pearce (Mt Lilydale College) 

ES CHAMPIONSHIPS 

SECOND PLACE 
BOYS YRS 7-8 
GIRLS YRS 7 - 8 
BOYS YRS 9 - 10 
GIRLS YRS 9 - 10 
BOYS YRS 11-12 
GIRLS YRS 11 - 12 
BOYS OPEN 
GIRLS OPEN 

C Montgomery (Sacred Heart College) 
T Brown (Melbourne HS) 

T Priddle (Grovedale S C) 
M Porter (Loreto College) 
s Gerada (Sunshine SC) 

K James (Ballarat SC) 
S Dainton (Xavier HS) 
C Thompson (Traralgon SC) 
S Gerada (Sunshine SC) 
s Doolan (Sacred Heart College) 

SUMMER TABTEN 5 DECEMBER 1995 

Number ofTeams: 32 

A Grade 
Winners 
Runners up 

Mt Scopus Coll (D Goldberg, D Zalcberg) 
Lalor North SC (L Zeve, R El Ferra) 

s Doolan (Sacred Heart College) 
s Johnson (Warranambol College) 
A Mackay (Lilydale HS) 
T Brown (Melbourne HS) 
c Thompson (Traralgon SC) 

10. VTTA AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS JUNIOR COMPETITIONS 

TRARALGON JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 25 MARCH 1995 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/1 I Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 

WINNER(S) 
S Gerada 
S Pape 
S Gerada/W Gerada 
S Pape/S Tobin 
D Savige/S Doolan 
E Chung 
K Montfort 
S Gerada 
K James 
S Gerada/D Zalcberg 
K James/M Porter 
D Zalcberg/S Gelberg 
J Goldberg 
S Barley 
M Savige 
S Barley 
J Goidberg/K Tharrnasuthan 
C Hope/K Thompson 
A O'Hara/ A Buckton 
M Savige 
K Thompson 
S Wilson 
A Buckton 

RUNNER(S) UP 
D Savige 
C Montgomery 
D Young/P Tharrnasuthan 
R Alexander/S Doolan 
D Zalcberg/R Alexander 
D Goldberg 
S Tobin 
D Zalcberg 
S Gelberg 
P Tharmasuthan/T Cheung 
S Gelberg/S Tobin 
E Chung/K Montfort 
T Cheung 
L Phillips 
F Pearce 
CHope 
F Pearce/R Flanagan 
A Buckton/S Barley 
A Wilson/K Thompson 
J Goldberg 
A Buckton 
J Dowers 
L Lancaster 



MOVE IT OR LOSE IT EAGLEHAWK/BENDIGO JUNIOR TOUIU~AMENT 22 APRIL 1995 

EVENT 
U 17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mi:xed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/11 Girls Singles 

WINNER(S) 
W Gerada 
S Doolan 
S & W Gerada 
K James/M Porter 
W Gerada/S Doolan 
M Smith 
S Tobin 
S Gerada 
K James 
S Priddleff Pronobis 
K James/M Porter 
D Zalcberg/S Gelberg 
T Cheung 
S Dillon 
K Tharmasuthan 
B Kucher 
F Pearce/R Flanagan 
C Hope/8 Kucher 
MRouse 
CHope 
S Friddle 

GEELONG JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 29 APRIL 1995 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/ 15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/1 1 Girls Singles 

WINNER(S) 
TBrown 
T Gough (SA) 
T Brown/D Savige 
R Alexander/S Doolan 
D Savige/S Doolan 
S Priddle 
R Alexander 
S Gerada 
S Gelberg 
D Zalcberg/S Gerada 
S Gelberg/S Tobin 
D Zalberg/S Gelberg 
K Tharmasuthan 
S Dillon 
K Tharmasuthan 
S Barley 
R Flanagan/F Pearce 
B Kucher/C Hope 
K Tharmasuthan/S Dillon 
A Starbuck 
C Hope 
S Priddle 

BALLARA T OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 27 MAY 1995 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Gi rls Special Singles 

WINNER(S) 
W Gerada 
T Gough (SA) 
S Gerada/W Gerada 
J Dillon/S Gelberg 
T Gough/S Walker (SA) 
P Cocks (SA) 
E Winter (SA) 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
M Smith 
K James 
M Belot/D Goldberg 
S Tobin/S Pape 
M Smith/K James 
S Priddle 
K Montfort 
D Zalcberg 
K Montfort 
S Gerada/D Zalcberg 
S Gelberg/S Tobin 
M Porter/M Davies 
M Savige 
L Phillips 
M Rouse 
S Barley 
K Tharmasuthan/M Savige 
S Barley/S Dillon 
J Goldberg 
S Priddle 

RUNNER(S) UP 
W Gerada 
K James 
W & S Gerada 
T Gough (SA)/K Kuhlken (Vic) 
G Dillon/S Pape 
MDavies 
K Montfort 
S Priddle 
S Tobin 
S Priddleff Pronobis 
K James/M Porter 
G Dillon/L Phillips 
M Savige 
L Phillips 
M Glynn 
S Friddle 
M Savige/ A Starbuck 
S Barley/S Dillon 
M Savige/S Priddle 
M Glynn 
K Bungey (SA) 
C Carruthers 

RUNNER(S) UP 
S Walker (SA) 
R Alexander 
M Pye/D Savige 
R Alexander/S Doolan 
G Dillon/S Pape 
BNg 
K Kuhlken 



U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

ParenUJunior Doubles 

S Gerada 
K James 
W Henzell/f Oxley (SA) 
K Monlfort/L Phillips 
s Walker/E Winter (SA) 
M Savige 
L Phillips 
A Swanson 
MLee 
A Swanson/A Wood 
S Barley/S Dillon 
M Savige 
C Hope 
K Carter/W Henzel! (SA) 

w Henzell (SA) 
M Porter 
S Gerada!D Zalcberg 
K James/M Porter 
D Zalcberg/S Gelberg 
S Cleary (ACT) 
C Hope 
M Savige 
B Kucher 
M Savige/K Tharmasuthan 
c Hope/B Kucher 
CRyan 
KBungey 
D& G Young 

CROYDON MASTERS OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 12 AUGUST 1995 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Special Singles 
Girls Special Singles 

U/11 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 

U/9 Singles 

WINNER(S) 
W Gerada 
S Doolan 
8 Ng/M Pye 
M Barkla/M Jolly (SA) 
T Pronobis/R Alexander 
MPye 
M Barkla (SA) 
S Gerada 
S Gelberg 
S Gerada/D Zalcberg 
S Gelberg/S Tobin 
D Zalcberg/S Gelberg 
E Chung 
M Barkla (SA) 
K Tharmasuthan 
S Barley 
F Pearce/M Rouse 
S Barley/S Dillon 
M Rouse/C Hope 
F Pearce 
A Jolly (SA) 
T Johnston 
E Johnston 
S Postlethwaite 

McDONALD EVENTS (CROYDON JUNIORS ONLY) 
U/ 17 Boys Singles S Linnell 
U/15 Boys Singles L Wheaton 

Girls Singles V Deslongrais 
U/13 Boys Singles R Flanagan 
U/11 Singles S Postlethwaite 

RUNNER(S) UP 
S Gerada 
S Gelberg 
W Gerada/S Gerada 
R Alexander/S Doolan 
Simon Gerada/S Doolan 
S Priddle 
M Jolly (SA) 
S Priddle 
S Barley 
S Priddleff Pronobis 
K James/M Porter 
G Dillon/L Phillips 
F Pearce 
CHope 
MRouse 
S Dillon 
M Savige/K Tharrnasuthan 
A & L Jolly (SA) 
K Tharrnasuthan/S Barley 
REdwards 
D Chantel 
BHole 
L Jolly (SA) 
E Johnston 

BHole 
WKane 
RDight 
R Edwards 
B Hole 

11. AUSTRALIAN AND INTERSTATE COMPETITIONS 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN SENIOR/YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS 

The 51 th National Championships were conducted b th C . . . . 
International Sports Stadium from August 27 S Y e roydon Table Tenms Assoc1at1on at K1lsyth 

- eptember 2. 1995. 



VICTORIAN TEAM MEMBERS 

MEN 
Russell Lavale 
Dennis Makaling 
Jamie Perry 
Marie Smythe 
Rodney Carlyle (NPC) 

MEN U/19 YOUTH 
Michael Belot 
Simon Gerada 
Wayne Gerada 
David Zalcberg 
Mark Huinink (NPC) 

WOMEN 
Jian Fang Lay 
Kerri Tepper 
Vivian Yang 
Shirley Zhou 
Igor Klaf (NPC) 

WOMEN U/19 YOUTH 
Rhiannon Alexander 
Sarah Doolan 
Sherrie Gelberg 
Rebecca Pearce 
Glenn Pearse (NPC) 

MEN B 
Robin Moore (PC) 
Rafal Pronobis 
Belal Rajab 
Darren Webb 

Team Manager - Nick McConnell 

FINAL LADDERS 

MEN 
l Victoria A 

WOMEN 
l Victoria A 

UNDER 19 YOUTH 
1 Victoria 

2 South Australia 
3 New South Wales 
4 Victoria 8 

2 New South Wales 
3 Queensland 

2 South Australia 
3 Queensland 

4 South Australia 4 Tasmania 
5 Queensland 
6 Australian Capital Territory 
7 Western Australia 
8 Tasmania 
9 Northern Territory 

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS 
Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
U/19 Youth Men Singles 
U/19 Youth Womens Singles 
U/ 19 Youth Mens Doubles 
U/19 Youth Womens Doubles 
U/19 Youth Mixed Doubles 

5 Western Australia 
6 Presidents 
7 Victoria 8 

R Vimi (Svk) 
TTodo (Jpn) 
J Truka/P Marek (Svk) 
R Sato/T Todo (Jpn) 
D Makaling/K Tepper 
S Gallagher (WA) 
S Zhou 
D Knott/L Makaev (SA) 
Y Li/S Zhou 
D Knott/T Gough (SA) 

AUSTRALIAN SENIOR & YOUTH RANKINGS 

MEN WOMEN UNDER 19 MEN 

J Truka (Svk) 
R Sato (Jpn) 
R Moore (Vic)/P Pinkewich (NSW) 
Y Kwok(NSW)/K Tepper (Vic) 
M Smythe/JF Lay 
D Knoll (SA) 
YLi 
P Carter/W Henzell (SA) 
K Pon/C Stannard (WA) 
S Gallagher/C Stannard (WA) 

l P Langley (SA) 
2 M Smythe (Vic) 
3 J Perry (Vic) 

I JF Lay (Vic) 
2 V Yang (Vic) 

l S Gallagher (WA) 
2 D Knott (SA) 

UNDER 19 WOMEN 
l S Zhou (Vic) 
2 Y Li (Vic) 

4 R Lavale (Vic) 
S D Makaling (Vic) 
6 J Plumb (ACT) 
7 K Jamieson (Qld) 
8 R Moore (Vic) 
9 S Gallagher (WA) 
lO P Pinkewich (NSW) 

3 S Zhou (NSW) 
4 K Tepper (Vic) 
S S Zhou (Vic) 
6 Ying Kwok (NSW) 
7 K Gould (SA) 
8 A McDonnell (Qld) 
9 K Pon (WA) 
10 C Dillon (Vic) 

3 W Gerada (Vic) 
4 M Rogers (Qld) 
5 K Zahn (Qld) 
6 S Gerada (Vic) 
7 W Henzell (SA) 
8 P Carter (SA) 
9 L Makaev (SA) 
lO G Fainblum (NSW) 

Barna Award - Senior Player of the Year: Paul Langley 
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3 T Gough (SA) 
4 C Stannard (WA) 
S K Pon (WA) 
6 S Doolan (Vic) 
7 J Dillon (Vic) 
8 S Gelberg (Vic) 
9 A Pon (WA) 
10 S Tobin (Vic) 



AUSTRALIAN OPEN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
T ble Tennis Association at the Kilsyth Sports S1;i,1 .. __ 

These Championships were conducted by Croydon a - ... llill 6 
July 8-15, 1995. 

VICTORIAN TEAM MEMBERS: 

U/17 BOYS U/17GIRLS U/17 BOYS B U/17 GIRLS B 

T Brown R Alexander M Belot J Dillon 

W Gerada S Doolan S Dainton K Kuhlken 

D Savige YLi MPye K Montfort 

D Young S Pape M Smith C Sadler 

K Mundy (NPC) N Freeland (NPC) R Warrior (NPC) P Rosario (NPC) 

U/15 BOYS U/15 GIRLS U/ISBOYSB U/15 GIRLSB 

G Dillon S Gelberg E Chung S Barley 

S Gerada KJames T Pronobis MLee 

S Priddle M Porter K Tharmasuthan C Montgomery 

D Zalcberg S Tobin p Toarmasuthan L Phillips 

A Rosario (NPC) Sharyn Doolan (NPC) B Berry (NPC) G Stewart (NPC) 

Team manager: Margaret Dillon. Chaperone: Laura Gerada 

TEAM RE SUL TS 

U/17 BOYS 
I Victoria A 
2 Queensland A 
3 Queensland B 
4 New Zealand 
5 New South Wales 
6 Victoria B 
7 South Australia 
8 Tasmania 
9 Presidents 
IO ACT 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 
U/17 BoysSingles 
U/17 Girls Singles 
U/17 Boys Doubles 
U/17 Girls Doubles 
U/ 17 Mixed Doubles 
U/15 Boys Singles 
U/15 Girls Singles 
U/15 Boys Doubles 
U/15 Girls Doubles 
U/ 15 Mixed Doubles 

U/17 GIRLS U/15 GIRLS U/15 BOYS 
l South Australia l Victoria A 1 Tasmania A 
2 Victoria A 2 South Australia 2 Victoria A 
3 Queensland 3 New Zealand 3 Victoria B 
4 New Zealand 4 Victoria B 4 Queensland A 
5 Presidents 5 Tasmania A 5 New Zealand 
6 New South Wales 6 Queensland 6 South Australia 
7 Victoria B 7 ACT 7 Tasmania B 
8 ACT 8 New South Wales 8 Queensland 

9 Western Australia 9 Presidents 

T Brown (Vic) 
S Zhou (Vic) 

10 Tasmania B 

T Brown/D Savige (Vic) 
S Zhou/Y Li (Vic) 
T Brown/S Zhou (Vic) 
S Gerada (Vic) 
Y Li (Vic) 
W Henzell/T Oxley (SA) 
J & K Banasik (Tas) 
S Gerada/S Tobin (Vic) 
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IO ACT 

W Gerada (Vic) 
YLi (Vic) 
B Ng/D Young (Vic) 
T Gough/M Winter (SA) 
S Walker/T Gough (SA) 
S Walker (SA) 
K Banasik (Tas) 
C Hayes/S Vawdrey (Qld) 
K James/M Porter (Vic) 
T Pronobis/M Lee (Vic) 



AUSTRALIAN JUNIOR RANKINGS 

U/17 BOYS 
I T Brown (Vic) 
2 W Gerada (Vic) 
3 K Zahn (Qld) 
4 M Rogers (Qld) 
5 S Gerada (Vic) 
6 S Walker (SA) 
7 D Savige (Vic) 
8 M Smith (Vic) 
9 M Grantham (Qld) 
10 R Huskins (Tas) 

U/17 GIRLS 
I S Zhou (Vic) 
2 Y Li (Vic) 
3 T Gough (SA) 
4 C Stannard (WA) 
5 R Saunders (Qld) 
6 K Banasik (Tas) 
7 J Banasik (Tas) 
8 M Winter (SA) 
9 S Doolan (Vic) 
10 A Grahame (ACT) 

U/15 BOYS 
I S Gcrada (Vic) 
2 S Walker (SA) 
3 W Henzell (SA) 
4 T Oxley (SA) 
5 D Zalcberg (Vic) 
6 G Hinds (Tas) 
7 S Priddle (Vic) 
8 T Pronobis (Vic) 
9 S Vawdrey (Qld) 
10 C Hayes (Qld) 

U/15 GIRLS 
I Y Li (Vic) 
2 K Banasik (Tas) 
3 D Grantham (Qld) 
4 J Banasik (Tas) 
5 B Huskins (Tas) 
6 S Tobin (Vic) 
7 K James (Vic) 
8 E Winter (SA) 
9 S Gelberg (Vic) 
10 M Lee (Vic) 

MICHAEL SZABADOS AWARD 1995 Junior Player of the Year - Trevor Brown 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS 

These Championships were conducted by the Victorian Table Tennis Association at Albert Park from 14-2 1 
October 1995. 

VICTORIAN TEAM MEMBERS: 

O/40MEN O/40WOMEN 
Brian Berry Kathryn Beggs 
Jim Kilderry (C) Diane Bridle (C) 
Igor Klaf Marg Keet 
John Wong Ivana Trnka 

0/50 MEN 0/50 WOMEN O/50MENB 
Roy Cintolo Tricia Comerford Alan Cooper 
Leigh Curson Diane Pierson Peter Humphries (C) 
Horst Frohlich (C) Joan Munn Gurchan Rehill 
Adolf Marcen Pam Tait (C) Chris Sykes 

0/60 MEN O/60WOMEN 0/60 MENB 
Bill Bates (C) Norma Loughnan Brian Craig 
Jim Healy Prisca Rosario ( C) Bruce Greenwood 
Mui Huynh June Sanders Hoa Hua 
Sanh Tran Dot Sanders Ron Poon (C) 

0/70 MEN 0/70 WOMEN O/70MENB 
Van Chat Mai Hazel Franzini Bob Bergmanis (C) 
Walter Poole (C) Peg Gravely Peter Colthup 
Noel Vella Joan Guggenheim (C) Arthur Kenne 
John Wong 

Manager - Mr Arnold Puts (State Teams) & Mr Bruno Zimmaro (8 Teams) 

TEAM RESIJL TS 

0 /40 MEN ONO WOMEN 
I Victoria I South Australia 
2 New South Wales 2 Queensland 
J Queensland 3 New South Wales 
4 Western Australia 4 New Zealand 
5 South Australia 5 Victoria 
6 Northern Territory 6 Western Australia 
7 Presidents 7 South Australia 8 
8 South Australia 8 8 Northern Territory 
9 Aus. Capital Terri tory 
10 Western Australia B 

0/50 MEN 
I Victoria 
2 New South Wales 
3 Queensland 
4 New South Wales B 
5 Victoria B 
6 South Australia 
7 New Zealand 
8 Queensland 
9 Tasmania 
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0/50 WOMENS 
Yuka Braun 
Marg Hall 
Maureen Melsom 
Lois McConnell (C) 

0/60 WOMENS 
Betty Kovacs 
Barbara Powell 
Pam Smith (C) 
Flo Vertigan 

0/70 WOMENS 
Jessie Morris (C) 
Wilma McWhinney 
Edna Thomas 

0/50 WOMEN 
I Victoria 
2 South Australia 
3 Queensland 
4 New South Wales 
5 Tasmania 
6 Victoria B 
7 Presidents 
8 South Australia 8 



O/60MEN 
I Victoria 
2 New South Wales 
3 Victoria B 
4 South Australia 
5 South Australia B 
6 Queensland 
7 Presidents 
8 Queensland B 

O/60WOMEN 
I Victoria 
2 Queensland 
3 New South Wales 
4 Victoria B 
5 South Australia 

onoMEN 
I Victoria B 
2 Victoria 
3 South Australia 
4 New South Wales 
5 Presidents 
6 New South Wales B 

onoWOMEN 
1 Victoria 
2 PreSidents 
3 New South Wales 
4 Victoria B 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

0/40 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

P Pinkewich (NSW) 
M Walker (Tas) 
D Beaumont/P Pinkewich (NSW) 
A Strack/J Whisson (Qld) 
I V Le/K Holcomb (NSW) 

I VLe (NSW) 
p Tait (Vic) 
B Berry (Vic)/l V Le (NSW) 
v Beaver/ A Roberts (NZ) 
T Webb (Qld)N Parr (Vic) 
I Klaf(Vic) 0/50 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/60 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/70 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/80 Singles 

I VLe (NSW) 
B Bird (SA) 
J Kilderry/l Klaf (Vic) 
B Bird/J Coombes (SA) 
I V Le/J Boyd (NSW) 
W Bates (Vic) 
B Bird (SA) 
W Bates/R Poon (Vic) 
B Bird SA/E Edwards (NSW) 
W Bates/P Rosario (Vic) 
N Vella (Vic) 
N Redhead (Qld) 
F Molyneaux/] Nicholson (SA) 
H Franzini/J Guggenheim (Vic) 
J Place/N Redhead (Qld) 
S Wynack (Vic) 

T Comerford (Vic) 
K Cole/I V Le (NSW) 
p Anderson/M Walker (Tas) 
J Kilderry/T Comerford (Vic) 
H Hua (Vic) 
p Rosario (Vic) 
H Hua/M Huynh (Vic) 
R Bates/P Rosario (Vic) 
J Healy/D Sanders (Vic) 
0 Bergmanis (Vic) 
E Thomas (Vic) 
P Colthup/N Vella (Vic) 
H Hendle/N Redhead (Qld) 
F Molyneux (SA)/H Franzini (Vic) 
D De Low (NSW) 

AUSTRALIAN VETERANS RANKINGS 

0/40 MEN 0/40 WOMEN 0/50 MEN 0/50 WOMEN 
I P Pinkewich (NSW) I M Walker (Tas) I IV Le (NSW) l T Comerford (Vic) 
2 IV Le (NSW) 2 J Burford (SA) 2 I K.Jaf (NSW) 2 M Walker (Tas) 
3 B Berry (Vic) 3 T Comerford (Vic) 3 J Kilderry (Vic) 3 B Bird (SA) 
4 I Klaf (Vic) 4 P Tait (Vic) 4 H Frohlich (Vic) 4 P Tait (Vic) 
5 J Kilderry (Vic) 5 L Baker (SA) 5 A Marcen (Vic) 5 J Whisson (Qld) 
6 D Beaumont (NSW) 6 J Whisson (Qld) 6 L Curson (Vic) 6 J Tregea (Qld) 
7 D Schull (Qld) 7 C Langley (SA) 7 K Cole (NSW) 7 C Langley (SA) 
8 T Samuelsson (NSW) 8 P Clarke (Qld) 8 R Cintolo (Vic) 8 C Healy (Qld) 
9 B Dial (WA) 9 S Hayward (Qld) 9 A Drury (Qld) 9 J Coombes (SA) 
IO J Drew (WA) IO A Abbas (SA) 10 T Webb (Qld) 10 Y Braun (Vic) 

0/60 MEN 0/60 WOMEN 0/70 MEN 0/70 WOMEN 
I W Bates (Vic) I 8 Bird (SA) I N Vella (Vic) l N Redhead (Qld) 
2 S Tran (Vic) 2 P Rosario (Vic) 2 0 Bergmanis (Vic) 2 J Guggenheim (Vic) 
3 M Huynh (Vic) 3 D Sanders (Vic) 3 VC Mai (Vic) 3 T Beaumont (NSW) 
4 J Healy (Vic) 4 E Edwards (NSW) 4 J Nicholson (SA) 4 H Franzini (Vic) 
5 H Hua (Vic) 5 N Redhead (Qld) 5 W Poole (Vic) 5 P Gravely (Vic) 
6 T Herbert (Qld) 6 N Loughnan (Vic) 6 A Kenne (Vic) 6 M Gleeson (SA) 
7 H Witte (SA) 7 P Smith (Vic) 7 F Molyneux (SA) 7 E Thomas (Vic) 
8 H Hirsch (Vic) 8 R Bates (Vic) 8 C Roden (NSW) 8 J Morris (Vic) 
9 T Boyd (NSW) 9 J Woodward (Qld) 9 R Thomas (Vic) 9 D De Low (NSW) 
IO G Luu (NSW) IO J Graebner (SA) 10 J Panders (NSW) 10 W McWhinney (Vic) 



O/80 
1 S Wynack (Vic) 
2 D De Low (NSW) 
3 R Hutson (Vic) 

SWA YTHLING CLUB AUSTRALIA AW ARDS 

0/40 MEN P Pinkewich (NSW). WOMEN J Burford (SA) 
0/50 MEN IV Le (NSW). WOMEN B Bird (SA) 
0/60 MEN W Bates (Vic). WOMEN p Rosario (Vic) 
0/70 MENN Vella (Vic). WOMEN N Redhead (Qld) 

NATIONAL TABLE TENNIS LEAGUE 19_20 AUGUST 1995 

TEAMS EVENT 
Semi Finals: Geelong Butterfly defeated Coburg Cobras 4-2 

Croydon Conquerors defeated Sydney Smashers -i-1 

Grand Final: Croydon Conquerors defeated Geelong Bullerfly 4-3 

Paul Langley (Geelong Bullerfly) 
Vivian Yang (Coburg Cobras) 

LEADING PLAYERS 
Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

Russell Lavale/Mark Smythe (Croydon Conquerors) 
Paul Pinkewich/Stella Zhou (Sydney Smashers) 

CHAMPIONSHIPS IN OTHER STATES 

Victorian players competed in several Interstate Open Championships. 
They were successful in the following: 

CITY OF ADELAIDE 
Mens Open Singles P Langley (SA) 

QUEENSLAND OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Mens Open Singles K Jamieson (Qld) 
Womens Open Singles V Yang (Vic) 
Mens Open Doubles B Foley/K Jamieson (Qld) 
Womens Open Doubles J Barnes (Qld)N Yang (Vic) 
Mixed Open Doubles D Makaling/V Yang (Vic) 

NSW OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Mens Open Singles M Smythe (Vic) 

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Mens Open Singles P Langley (SA) 
Mens Open Doubles R Pronobis/J Perry (Vic) 

INTERNATIONAL EVENTS 

WORLD CUP (TIANJIN CHINA) MAY 1995 
The following Victorians represented Australia: 
R Lavale. D Makaling. R Moore. J Perry, G Tepper (NPC) 
K Tepper. Shirley Zhou. Lansun Zhou (NPC) 
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R Moore (Vic) 

D Makaling (Vic) 
A McDonnell (Qld) 
D Makaling/B Rajab (Vic) 
J Tregea/ A McDonnell (Qld) 
B Foley/ A McDonnell (Qld) 

A Hubbard (NSW) 

J Perry (Vic) 
N Ward/P Langley (SA) 



COMMONWEAL TH CHAMPIONSHIPS (SINGAPORE) APRIL 1995 
The following Victorians represented Australia: 
R Lavale. D Makaling. R Moore. J Perry, G Tepper (NPC) 
K Tepper. Shirley Zhou. Lansun Zhou (NPC) 
Two bronze medals were won: Womens Teams and Womens Doubles 

WORLD TEAM CUP (ATLANTA) AUGUST 1995 
The following Victorians represented Australia: 
D Makaling. R Lavale. K Tepper. Lansun Zhou (NPC) 

NEW CALEDONIA INVITATIONAL JULY 1995 
The following Victorian represented Australia: 
K Tepper 



VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC. 

Prior to l 9JO the Victorian Tnble Tennis Association was known as the Melbourne Table Tennis Associatio~. 
nml records from I 925 to 19311 nrc incomplete. Any person who can assist with information for these years is 
requested to contact the Executive Director. 

MENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS WOMENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS tn5 Melbourne Harbour Tmst 1925 1926-27 Tmstccs Executors 1926 1928-30 YMCA 1927 19~ 1 Bawra 1928 19:n Melbourne 1929 1933-34 Yorkshire 1930 1935-36 Victorian Producers 1931 Kitchens 19~7 National Mutual 1932 1938 M.S.D. 1933 Yorkshire 193940 Malvern 1934 Kitchens 1941 Park 1935 Chamber 1942-45 Activities suspended 1936 National Mutual 
due to World War II 1937-4 1 Jaici 

1946-50 St. Kilda Cricket 1942-45 Activities suspended 
195 1 F. & Y. Socials due to World War II 
1952 St. Kilda Cricket 1946 Not conducted 
1953-54 Coburg Harriers 1947 Ramblers 
1955 Geelong 1948 Hakoah 
1956-57 Coburg Harriers 1949 Ramblers 
1958 International 1950 Hakoah 
1959 VITA Colts 1951 Damon 
1960 Hakoah 1952 Hakoah 
196 1-62 Wanderers 1953 Crescent 
1963-64 Coburg 1954-55 Kiwi 
1965-66 Coburg Harriers 1956-57 Geelong 
1967 St. Kilda Cricket 1958 Hakoah 
1968 Melbourne 1959 Kiwi 
1969 University 1960-72 Hakoah 
1970-71 Monash 1973 Coburg 
1972 Rainbow 1974-79 Not conducted 
1973 Hakoah 1980 St. Kilda Cricket 
1974 Albert Park 1981 Hakoah 
1975 St. Kilda Cricket 1982 St. Kilda Cricket 
1976-78 Hakoah 1983-95 Not conducted 
1979-80 St. Kilda Cricket 
1981 Albert Park 
1982-84 St. Kilda Cricket 
1985-86 Albert Park 
1987 St. Kilda Cricket 
1988 Double Friendship 
1989 St Kilda Cricket 
1990-92 Albert Park 
199:1 -95 Coburg 



VICTORIAN OPEN CHAMPIONS 

MENS CHAMPION WOMENS CHAMPION 
1925 A Glass 1925-26 Miss M Linton 
1926 C Collyer 1927-28 1927-28 HH Oaklcv 1929 Miss B Emmerson 
1929 AW Chan;pion 1930 Miss Finklestein 
1930 C Collyer 1931 Miss M Fraser 
193 I HH Oaklev 1932 Miss Finlestein 
1932 AW Cha~pion 1933 Miss B Emmerson 
1933 HH Oakley 1934 Miss B Rowe 
1934 AW Champion 1935 Miss M Fraser 
1935 HH Oakley 1936 Miss I Crump 
1936 H Crawley 1937 Miss C Hawk 
1937 J Thoms 1938-39 Miss J Sampson 
1938-39 K Adamson 1940 Miss FWhite 
1940 HH Oakley 194 1 Miss J Sampson 
194 1 W Lowen 1942-45 Activi ties suspended 
1942-45 Activi ties suspended due to World War II 

due to World War II 1946-47 Miss F White 
1946 H Bashford 1948 Miss D Shipp (NSW) 
1947 M Szabados (NSW) 1949 Miss F White 
1948-50 WLowen 1950 Miss N Buckland 
195 1 J Leach (Eng) 195 1 Miss D Beregi (NSW) 
1952 M Szabados (NSW) 1952 Miss D Shipp (NSW) 
1953 K Evans 1953-54 Miss N Buckland 
1954-56 G Jennings (NSW) 1955 Mrs M Bowler 
1957 C McDonald (NSW) 1966 Miss D Payne 
1958 N Van de Walle (USA) 1957-67 Mrs S Javor 
1959-60 C McDonald (NSW) 1968 Miss L Gilbert 
196 1 RLim 1969 Miss M Cleaves 
1962 A Ma 1970 Mrs M Le Gassick 
1963 M Wilcox (NSW) 197 1 Miss L Chong 
1964-65 C McDonald (NSW) 1972 Miss V Woodward 
1966 L Pascoe 1973 Mrs M Le Gassick 
1967 C McDonald (NSW) 1976 Miss L Morrow 
1968-70 C Wuvanich 1975-76 Mrs M Le Gassick 
1971 -72 P Pinkewich (NSW) 1977 Miss V Woodward 
1973 S Knapp 1978 Miss K Thompson 
1974 P Pinkewich (NSW) 1979 Miss V Woodward 
1975 S Marosffy (Hungary) 1980 Mrs M Le Gassick 
1976 S Knapp 198 1 Miss A Morrow 
1977 R Javor 1982 Miss D Millikan (Tas) 
1978 S Knapp 1983 Mrs. MH. No 
1979 R Javor 1984-85 Miss N Bisiach 
1980 P Pinkewich (NSW) 1986 Miss K Tepper 
198 1 R Tuckett 1987 Miss N Bran (WA) 
1982-85 T Daniclsson 1988 Miss N Bran (WA) 
1986 R Carlyle 1989 Miss A Busnardo (Italy) 
1987 G Haberl (NSW) 1990 Mrs Y Kwok (NSW) 
1988 G Tepper 1991 Miss DY Ping (China) 
1989 M Costantini (Italy) 1992 Mrs T Ling (China) 
1990 HJ Yang 1993-4 Miss S Zhou 
1991 Lu Lin (China) 1995 Mrs JF Lay 
1992 PH Quach 
1993 D Makaling 
1994 P Langley (SA) 
1995 M Smythe 



MENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 
WOMENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 

1925 1925-26 Misses Li nton/N Laws 1926 1927-28 
1927-2!\ HH Oakley/A Taylor 

1929-30 Miss J Dooley/Robinson 1929-10 C Collyer/ A Champion 193 1-32 
193 1 R Lamont/R Griffiths 1933 Misses Emmerson/Smith )932 C Collyer/ A Champion 1934 Misses Biggar/Champion 1m A Champio1t/R Lamont 1935 Misses White/Dorman )934 H Oakley/ A Taylor 1936 
I 935-36 F Mathews/K Adamson 1937 Misses B Sarah/F White )937-38 HH Oakley/J Thoms 193841 Misses J Sampson/C Hawk !939 F Mauhews/K Adamson 
1940-41 R Summers/H Bashford 

19424 5 Activities suspended 
due to World War II 1942-45 Activities suspended 1946 Misses Holmes/F White due to World War II 1947 Miss F White/Mrs J Thomson 

1946 R Summers/H Bashford 1948 Mrs S Defris/Miss I Suran 
1947 F Anderson/L Laza (NSW) 1949-50 Mrs S Defris/Mrs I Sherwin 
1948 HH Oakley (V)/M Dankin (NSW) 1951 Mrs J Thomson/Miss E Nichols 
1949-50 W Lowen/K Evans 1952 Mrs S Defris/Miss D Shipp (NSW) 
195 1 J Leach (Eng)/M Hagenauer (Fr) 1953 Misses P Bull/J Maddison 
1952 M Szabados (NSW)/R Summers (V) 1954 Mrs J Thomson/Miss E Nichols 
1953 W Lowen/K Evans 1955 Misses M Znaminko/N Buckland 
1954 G Mcllvena/S Impey 1956 Misses M. Znaminko/S Kempton 
1955 G Jennings/8 Griffin (NSW) 1957 Mrs S Javor/Miss L Cohen 
1956 V Matison/E Sibison 1958 Mrs S Javor/Miss M Freeman 
1957 LS Fong/CC Ching (Hong Kong) 1959 Mrs S Javor/Miss A O'Brien 
1958 A Van de Walle/M Ralston (USA) 1960 Mrs S Javor/Miss L Cohen 
1959 W Bates/K Fahey 196 1 Mrs S Javor/Miss L Prowse 
1960 E Mano/G Stirling 1962-67 Mrs S Javor/Mrs L Nicholson 
196 1 V Hirsch/J Manon 1968-69 Misses M Cleaves/L Gilbert 
1962 A Ma/RLim 1970 Mrs S Javor/Mrs L Nicholson 
1963 M Wilcox (NSW)N Matison (V) 1971 Misses S Gilbert/S Campbell 
1964-65 M Wilcox (NSW)/C McDonald (NSW) 1972 Misses V Woodward/R Greenwood 
1966 L Pascoe/R Pascoe 1973 Mrs M Le Gassick/Mrs D Kilderry 
1967 J Kilderry/R McKewon 1974 Misses L Morrow/H Morrow 
1968 C Wuvanich/P Pivitsiripakde (Thai) 1975-76 Misses V Woodward/R Greenwood 
1%9 L Pascoe (V)/P Pinkewich (NSW) 1977 Misses K Woodward/K Thompson 
1970 C Wuvanich/G Yeo 1978 Mrs M Le Gassick/Mrs D Kilderry 
1971 A Clayton/8 Burn (Eng) 1979 Miss V Woodward/Mrs R Chambers 
1972 R Tuckett/G Munday 1980 Mrs M Le Gassick/Mrs D Kilderry 
1973-74 C Wuvanich/S Knapp 1981 Misses N Bisiach/K Thompson 
1975 R Tuckett (V)/P Pinkewich (NSW) 1982 Miss N. Bisiach/Mrs K Williams 
1976 S Knapp/G Munday 1983 Misses C Y oung/W Hughes 
1977-78 S Knapp/R Javor 1984 Misses N Bisiach/S Munday 
1979 R Tuckett/G Tepper 1985 Misses C Y oung/W Hughes 
1980 R Javor/W Vickery (NSW) I 986/87 Misses N Bisiach/W Hughes 
1981 I Klaf/J Kilderry 1988 Misses A Campbe!VS Mitchell 
1982 T Danielsson/R Tuckett 1989 Misses K Tepper/J Langridge 
1983 T Daniclsson/G Tepper 1990 Misses K TepperN Kwok 
1984 R Javor/N Ward (SA) 1991 Misses J Fang/DY Ping (Ch) 
1985 R Carlyle(V)/G Habcrl(NSW) 1992 Misses T Ling/S Zhou 
1986 A Jakubczak/G Tepper 1993 Misses C Dillon/S Zhou 
1987 E Kasscr(V)/N Ward(SA) 1994 Misses K Tepper/S Zhou 
1988 P Huynh/J Perry 1995 Mrs Y Kwok/Miss K Tepper 
1989 F Manneschi( ltaly)/G Haberl(NSW) 
1990 D Makaling/J Perry 
199 1 L Lin/L W Li(China) 
1992 D Makaling/J Perry 
199:1 R Moore(V)/P Pinkewich(NSW) 
1994 B Rajab/M Smythe 
1995 D Makaling/J Perry 



MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 

1925 A Glass/Miss Fraser 
1926 A Champion/Miss M Linton 
1927 
1928 HH Oakley/Miss C Hawk 
1929-30 C Silk/Miss Bryce 
193 I R Lamont/Miss A Lewis 
1932 
1933 H Crawley/Miss P Jackson 
1934-35 H Crawley/Miss B Rowe 
1936-37 F Mathews/Miss F White 
1938 HH Oakley/Miss C Hawk 
1939 F Mathews/Miss F White 
1940 A Houghton/Miss Cleary 
1941 B Fryer/Miss Stafford 
1942-45 Activities suspended 

due to World War II 
1946-47 R Summers/Miss F White 
1948 A Champion/Miss F White 
1949 R Summers/Miss F White 
1950 K Evans/Miss N Buckland 
1951 P Anderson/Miss D Beregi (NSW) 
1951-54 K Evans/Miss N Buckland 
1955 G Mcllvena/Miss M Haggar 
1956-57 G Mcllvena/Miss L Nichols 
1958 G Stirling/Miss M Freeman 
1959 K Fahey/Miss N Buckland 
1960 J Marton/Mrs S Javor 
1961 V Hirsch/Mrs S Javor 
1962 G Stirling/Mrs S Javor 
1963 J Kilderry/Mrs S Javor 
1964 R Cintolo/Mrs S Javor 
1965 L Pascoe/Miss L Gilbert 
1966 R Cintolo/Mrs S Javor 
1967 J Nicholson/Mrs S Javor 
1968-69 C Wuvanich/Miss M Cleaves 
1970 C Wuvanich/Mrs M Le Gassick 
1971 A Clayton (Eng)/Miss A McMahon (SA) 
1972 C Wuvanich/Mrs M Le Gassick 
1973 G Munday/Mrs M Le Gassick 
1974 C Wuvanich/Miss L Morrow 
1975 G Munday/ Mrs M Le Gassick 
1976 . S Knapp/Miss C Little 
1977 R Javor/Miss K Thompson 
1978 S Knapp/Miss C Little 
1979 G Munday/Miss K Frank 
1980 R Carlyle/Miss K Fudge (SA) 
1981 R Carlyle/Miss K Thompson 
1982 A Rosario/Miss K Tepper 
1983 T Danielsson/Mrs ME No 
1984-85 T Danielsson/Miss N Bisiach 

1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995 

G Haberl(NSW)/Miss N Bisiach 
PB Huynh/MrS N Bran(WA) 
G Tepper/Miss J Teppe~ 
M Costantini/Miss L V1gnola(ltaly) 
PH Quach/Miss K '.epper . 
L Lin/Miss D Ya Pmg (Chma) 
S Gao/MrS T Ling 
M Smythe/Miss S Zhou 
D Makaling/Miss K Tepper 
R LavaJe/Mrs Y Kwok 



VICTORIAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONS 

JUNIOR BOYS CHAMPION 

!933 
I 934-37 
!938 
1939-41 
1942-45 

1946 
1947 
1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952-53 
1954-55 
1956-57 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966-69 
1970-71 
1972 
1973 
1974-75 
1976 
1977 
1978-79 
1980-81 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 

F Mathews 
K Adamson 
H Sundercombe 
H Bashford 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
J McCarthy 
G Bruhner 
E Donaldson 
M Calonious 
I Kuncaitis 
T Merrett 
E Sokolowski 
B Griffin (NSW) 
C McDonald (NSW) 
M Wilcox (NSW) 
RLim 
EMano 
JMano 
R Cleaves 
R Wheller (NSW) 
L Pascoe 
P Brenner 
P Powell (SA) 
R Tuckett 
G Munday 
A Savige 
R Javor 
W Vickery (NSW) 
R Carlyle 
R Rockefeller 
A Rosario 
P Drakatos 
I McLaughlin 
E Kasser 
R Tepper 
R Moore 
R Tepper 
J Perry 
B Clarke 
DWebb 
B Rajah 
R Pronobis 
J Paul 

1994-95 T Brown 

JUNIOR GIRLS CHAMPION 
1955-56 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960-61 
1962-65 
1966 
1967 
1968-69 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 

1975 
1976 
1977 
1978-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983-85 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993-4 
1995 

Miss H Sullivan 
Miss L Cohen 
Miss M Freeman 
Miss R Bailey 
Miss P Pagram 
Miss L Gilbert 
Miss D Gavros (SA) 
Miss A McMahon (SA) 
Miss S Campbell 
Miss V Woodward 
Miss L Morrow 
Miss H Morrow 
Miss P Woodward 
Miss L Morrow 
Miss L Komesaroff 
Miss M Buckby (SA) 
Miss D Evans 
Miss A Morrow 
Miss N Bisiach 
Miss A Morrow 
Miss K Tepper 
Miss J Tepper 
Miss C Schreenan 
Miss N Freeland 
Miss A Altuneg 
Miss M Marcen 
Miss C Dillon 
Miss S.Zhou 
Miss S Zhou 
Miss YLi 
Miss J Dillon 



VICTORIAN OPEN VETERANS CHAMPIONS 

MEN OVER40 OVER50 OVER60 OVER 70 

1986 J Kilderry V Sirvic NVella 
1987 I Klaf R Warrior NVella S Wynack 
1988 IKlaf T Borbely J Mack WHenry 
1989 I Klaf I Klaf RPoon S Wynack 
1990 J Kilderry I Klaf J Mack J Huysmans 
1991 VCMai R Thomas J Kilderry I Klaf 
1992 B Peters VCMai I Klaf J Kilderry 
1993 IKlaf I Klaf M Huynh VCMai 
1994 J Kildcrry J Kilderry MHuynh VCMai 
1995 B Berry I Klaf W Bates W Poole 

WOMEN OVER40 OVER50 OVER60 OVER 70 

1986 P Rosario P Rosario J Guggenheim 
1987 D Sanders P Rosario J Guggenheim 
1988 P Holden Y Braun J Guggenheim 
1989 I Trnka Y Braun J Guggenheim 
1990 B Bird Y Braun D Sanders 
1991 P Holden Y Braun D Sanders H Franzini 
1992 J Burford T Comerford P Smith H Franzini 
1993 I Trnka YBraun P Rosario H Franzini 
1994 I Trnka P Tait J Guggenheim H Franzini 
1995 P Tait T Comerford BBird J Guggenheim 

VICTORIAN CLOSED VETERANS CHAMPIONS 

MEN OVER40 OVER50 OVER60 OVER 70 
1986 I Klaf V Sirvic N Vella 
1987 J Kilderry W Bates N Vella 
1988 I Klaf R Foster NVella 
1989 J Kilderry I Klaf RPoon JHuysmans 
1990 J Kilderry W Bates WBates JHuysmans 
1991 J Kilderry J Kilderry W Bates R Thomas 
1992 I Klaf I Klaf B Peters VCMai 
1993 I Klaf J Kilderry WBates VCMai 
1994 J Kilderry I Klaf J Healy VCMai 
1995 I Klaf I Klaf W Bates 0 Bergmanis 

WOMEN OVER40 OVER50 OVER60 OVER 70 
1986 Y Braun Y Braun J Guggenheim 
1987 Y Braun P Rosario J Morris 
1988 D Sanders Y Braun J Guggenheim 
1989 I Trnka P Rosario J Guggenheim 
1990 P Holden P Holden D Sanders 
1991 P Holden P Rosario D Sanders 
1992 I Trnka P Rosario P Rosario 
1993 PTait YBraun P Rosario H Franzini 1994 T Comerford PTait D Sanders P Gravely 1995 T Comerford T Comerford P Rosario J Guggenheim 



yJCTORIAN CLOSED CHAMPIONS 

MENS CHAMPION 
WOMENS CHAMPION 

!96 1 V Hirsch 
1962 A Ma 1961-62 Mrs S Javor 

!969 J Nicholson 1969 Miss M Cleaves 

!970 C Wuvanich 1970 Mrs S Javor 

1971 R Tuckett 197 1-72 Mrs M Le Gassick 

1972 G Munday 1973 Miss L Chong 

1973-75 R Tuckett 1974 Miss V Woodward 

1976-78 S Knapp 1975 Mrs M Le Gassick 

1979-80 R Javor 
1976 Miss K Thompson 

1981 G Tepper 
1977-79 Miss V Woodward 

1982-85 T Danielsson 
1980 Miss K Thompson 

1986 R Carlyle 
198 1 Miss A Morrow 
1982 Miss K Thompson 1987 A Rosario 1983 Miss S Munday 1988 H Quach 1984 Miss N Bisiach 

1989 A Rosario 1985-86 Miss K Tepper 
1990 8 Griffiths 1987 Miss J Tepper 
1991 R Moore 1988 Miss W Hughes 
1992 D Makaling 1989 Miss J Tepper 
1993 R Moore 1990 Miss 8 Bennett 
1994 8 Rajah 1991 Miss K Tepper 
1995 8 Clarke 1992 Miss S Zhou 

1993 Mrs Z Lan 
1994 Miss VYang 
1995 Miss VYang 

VICTORIAN CLOSED JUNIOR CHAMPIONS 

BOYS CHAMPION GIRLS CHAMPION 

1961 T Doyle 1961 Miss P Pagram 
1962 A Robins 1962 Miss L Gilbert 
1964 R Pascoe 1964 Miss L Gilbert 
1965-69 T Polachek 1965 Miss M Cleaves 
1970 S Knapp 1966 Miss M Van Pelt 
1971 G Munday 1967-69 Miss S Campbell 
1972 A Savige 1970 Miss V Woodward 
1973 -75 R Javor 1971 Miss H Morrow 
1976 G Tepper 1972 Miss L Morrow 
1977 J Cooney 1973 Miss P Woodward 
1978 R Carlyle 1974 Miss LI Komesaroff 
1979 G Tepper 1974 Miss C Little 
1980 R Rockefeller 1976 Miss K Oke 
1981-82 K McKcrnan 1977 Miss A Morrow 
1983 ?Tonkin 1978 Miss D Evans 
1984 E Kasser 1979-80 Miss B Benli 
1985 MRey 1981 Miss A Morrow 
1986 D Naber 1982 Miss N Bisiach 
1987 R Tepper 1983 Miss K Tepper 
1988-89 B Clarke 1984-85 Miss J Tepper 
1990 R Lavalc 1986 Miss C Schreenan 
199 1 B Rajab 1987 Miss C Tonkin 
1992 D Webb 1988 Miss M Marot 
1993-5 T Brown 1989-90 Miss C Dillon 

1991 -2 Miss S Zhou 
1993-5 MissY Li 



FRENCH AWARD COBURG A WARD (JUNIOR) 

1958-59 Mrs S Javor 1964-65 L Pascoe 
1960 RLim 1966 Miss L Ross 
196) Mrs S Javor 1967 Miss S Campbell 
1962 J Kilderry 1968 R Tuckett 
1963 Mrs S Javor 1969 Miss S Campbell 
1964 L Hayes 1970 R Tuckett 
1965-66 Mrs S Javor 1971 Miss L Morrow 
1967 Mrs L Nicholson 1972 A Savige 
1968 Mrs S Javor 1973 Miss L Morrow 
1969-70 C Wuvanich R Javor 
1971 R Tuckett 1974 Miss L Morrow 
1972 Mrs M Le Gassick 1975 Miss L Komesaroff 
1973 S Knapp 1976 GTepper 
1974 Miss L Morrow 1977-78 R Carlyle 
1975 Miss C Little 1979 R Rockefeller 
1976 S Knapp 1980 Miss A Morrow 
1977 Miss V Woodward R Rockefeller 
1978 S Knapp 1981 Miss A Morrow 
1979 R Tuckett KMcKeman 
1980 Miss K Thompson 1982 Miss N Bisiach 
1981 Miss A Morrow J Schreenan 

GTepper 1983 Miss K Tepper 
1982 Miss N Bisiach E Kasser 

T Danielsson 1984 Miss J Tepper 
1983 Miss S Munday 1985 R Tepper 

T Danielsson Miss J Tepper 
1984 Miss N Bisiach 1986 Miss C Schreenan 

T Danielsson R Tepper 
1985 Miss K Tepper 1987 Miss C Tonkin 

T Danielsson R Tepper 
1986 Miss K Tepper 1988 MissMMarot 

T Danielsson J Perry 
1987 Miss K Tepper 1989 Miss C Dillon 

G Tepper B Clarke 
1988 Miss K Tepper 1990 Miss C Dillon 

GTepper RLavale 
1989 Miss K Tepper 1991 Miss S Zhou 

B Griffiths B Rajah 
1990 Miss K Tepper 1992 Miss S Zhou 

PH Quach R Pronobis 
1991-3 Miss K Tepper 1993-95 Miss Y Li 

D Makaling TBrown 
1994 Miss K Tepper 

Mr J Perry 
1995 Miss VYang 

J Perry 



-
COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 'A' TEAMS 

MENS ATLAS SHIELD WOMENS ATLAS SHIELD 
1952 Geelong 1952-53 Warmambool 
1953 Kyabram 1954-55 Traralgon 
1954-55 Traralgon 1956 Warmambool 
1956 Geelong 1957-60 Shepparton 
1957 Kybram 1961-64 Traralgon 
1958 Hamilton 1965 Ballarat 
1959 Geelong 1966-67 Geelong 
1960-61 Traralgon 1968-73 Ballarat 
1962 Kyabram 1974 Geelong 
I 963-64 Geelong 1975-77 Ballarat 
1965 Traralgon 1978 Hamilton 
)966 Ballarat 1979-80 Geelong 
1967-70 Traralgon 1981-82 Horsham 
1971-84 Geelong 1983 Horsham/Shepparton 
1985 Ballarat 1984 Geelong 
1986-89 Geelong 1985 Horsham 
1990-91 Ballarat 1986 Horsham Composite 
1992 Geelong 1987 Ballarat 
1993 Ballarat 1988-89 Geelong 
1994 Geelong{f raralgon 1990-95 Not conducted 
1995 Ballarat l 

VICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONS 

MENS CHAMPION WOMENS CHAMPION 
1952 V Kozeniauskas Moe 1952-53 Mrs M Rigs Warmambool 
1953 A Hamilton Kyabram 1953 Mrs J Smith Warmambool 
1954-56 L Stone Kyabram 1954 Miss E Braybon Traralgon 

1957-58 I Foster K yabram 1955 Mrs J Smith Warmambool 
1959 L Stone Kyabram 1957 Mrs M Minchinton Shepparton 

1960 I Foster Kyabram 1958 Mrs P Curtis Shepparton 
1961 L Stone Kyabram 1959 Mrs N Kneebone Shepparton 

1962-63 A Rowden Bendigo 1960 Mrs P Curtis Shepparton 
1964 G Puchlenko Traralgon 1961-62 Miss L Gilbert Ballarat 
1965 G Mclvena Geelong 1963 Miss T Gilbert Ballarat 
1966 G Holman Traralgon 1964-65 Miss L Gilbert Ballarat 
1967 R Rodgers Ballarat 1966 Miss J Newnham Bendigo 
1968 C O'Brien Swan Hill 1967 Mrs K Latimer Traralgon 
1969 G Puchlenko Traralgon 1968 Miss V Woodward Ballarat 
1970-76 C Campbell Geelong 1969 Miss S Campbell Geelong 
1977 G Tepper Murtoa 1970 Miss S Gilbert Ballarat 
1978 R Rockefeller Geelong 1971 Miss S Campbell Geelong 
1979 C Campbell Geelong 1972 Miss V Woodward Ballarat 
1980-81 G Tepper Horsham 1973 Mrs S Doolan Geelong 
I 982-84 J Bartolo Geelong 1974 Miss S Gilbert Ballarat 
1985 P Tonkin Ballarat 1975-77 Miss K Woodward Ballarat 
1986-87 R Tepper Horsham 1978 Miss M Bartolo Geelong 
1988 B Berry Ballarat 1979 Miss M Rey Geelong 
1989 R Durbidge Ballarat 1980 Miss M Bartolo Geelong 
1990 G Schoer Traralgon 1981-83 Miss W Hughes Geelong 
1991 D Webb Ballarat 1984 Miss J Tepper Horsham 
1992 A Jakubczak Geelong 1985 Miss K Tepper Horsham 
1993 D Webb Ballarat 1986 Miss L Durbidge 
1994 R Pronobis Geelong 1987 Miss W Hughes Geelong 
1995 D Savige Ballarat 1988 Miss J Tepper Horsham 

1989-90 Miss W Hughes Geelong 
1991-94 Miss N Freeland Ballarat 
1995 Miss S Doolan Geelong 



VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC. 

OFFICIALS HONOUR ROLL 

PRESIDENT 

1925 
1926 
1927 
1928 
1929 
1930-41 
1942-45 

1946-47 
1948-55 
1956-67 
1968-73 
1974-79 
1980-90 
1991-93 
1993-

A Mclelland 
A Williams 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
A Williams 
HH Oakley 
AG Cooper 
VH French 
W Savige 
RC Bayly 
N McConnell 
R Tuckett 

SECRETARY 

1925 1925-32 
1926-29 AR Taylor 
1930-31 AW Champion 
1932 RH Lamont 
1933-35 AR Taylor 
1936-41 RH Jones 
1942-45 Activities suspended 

due to World War II 
1946-51 RH Jones 
1952-57 R Summers 
1958-62 MRundle 
1962-63 C Senior 
1963-64 B Preston 
1964-73 T Horsfield 
1974-78 J Strantzen 
1978-80 Mrs VWalsh 
1981-82 AW Cleaves 
1982-83 P Nedeljkovic 
1984-90 P Mascall 
1991 This position became redundant 

due to restructure from Committee to 
Board of Management. Duties are now 
carried out by Executive Director. 

TREASURER 

1933-34 CA Collyer 
1935-36 C Moroney 
1937-39 A Temme 
1940 HMcDonald 
1941 CMayman 
1942-45 Activities suspended 

due to World War II 
1946 G Mathews 
1947-61 L Haycraft 
1962-86 E Leder 
1986-92 J Beer 
1993- G Ireland 
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